
SUBJECT INDEX

This index provides a subject list of topics as entered by the administering agency and refers readers to potentially related CFDA program numbers.

A
Academic facilities

see, Education facilities, 64.028, 84.385

Accident prevention

see, Occupational safety and health, 93.073

see, Public safety, 93.073

Addiction

93.975

see, Alcoholism, 93.073

see, Narcotics, drug abuse, 93.073

Adult education

17.267, 64.027, 64.028, 84.002, 84.191, 84.213,
84.214, 84.258, 84.287, 84.385, 97.010

see also, Vocational education development,
17.267, 84.390, 93.710

Advanced technology

10.318, 93.728

see, Trade adjustment assistance, 10.315

AFDC

see, Aid to Families with Dependent Children,
10.315

Age discrimination

30.008

see, Civil rights, 10.315

Aging and the aged

abuse and neglect prevention, 93.041

community services, 93.725, 94.016

employment, 17.207, 17.235, 66.518, 93.569

equity conversion loans, 14.183

food, nutrition, 10.551, 93.045, 93.047, 93.053,
93.705, 93.707

health, medical, 84.177, 93.043, 93.052, 93.156,
93.569, 93.773, 93.774, 93.778

home health services, 93.052, 93.991, 94.016

housing, 14.138, 14.149, 14.157, 14.191, 14.850,
14.856

in-home, community based, long-term care,
93.072, 94.016

job opportunities, training, 93.250

legal services, 93.044

line of credit, 14.183

loans for mortgagees 62 years and older, 14.183

mental health, 94.016

mental, emotional, physical impairments, 94.016

multipurpose senior centers, 93.044

ombudsman activities, 93.042

physical fitness information, 93.289

preventive health services, 93.043

research, demonstrations, 93.048

see also, Social Security, 93.048

Senior Companion Program (SCP), 94.016

social services, 93.042, 93.044, 93.047, 93.048,
93.517, 93.518

State Formula Grants, 93.041, 93.042, 93.043

tax counseling, 21.006

Title XIX, 93.778

transportation services, 20.500, 20.513

vocational training, 93.048

volunteers, 94.002, 94.011, 94.016

Agriculture commodities

10.051, 10.055, 10.085, 10.153, 10.155, 10.475,
10.477

see also, Agriculture marketing, 94.002, 94.011,
94.016

see also, Agriculture stabilization, 94.002, 94.011,
94.016

see also, Commodity futures market, 94.002,
94.011, 94.016

see also, Food, nutrition, 10.583

Agriculture labor

see, Farmworkers, 10.583

Agriculture loans

10.056, 10.099

business, industrial, 10.768

commodities, 10.051

construction, irrigation, drainage systems, 10.437

farm operating expenses, 10.406, 10.437

farm ownership, 10.407

interest assistance, 10.437

meat, poultry inspection, 10.477

mediation, 10.435

natural disasters, 10.404, 10.444, 10.449, 15.818

soil, water conservation, 10.437, 10.690, 10.864,
10.912, 15.536, 15.538

Agriculture marketing

10.055, 10.153, 10.155, 10.156, 10.162, 10.163,
10.164, 10.165, 10.167, 10.168, 10.169, 10.170,
10.352, 10.477, 10.500, 10.674, 10.681

Agriculture research, education

10.777, 85.105

agriculture marketing, 10.203, 10.290, 10.681

animal disease, 10.200, 10.207, 10.479

antidesertification, 10.200

aquaculture, 10.200

basic and applied research, 10.001, 10.200,
10.215, 10.219, 10.227, 10.256, 10.290, 10.308,
10.310, 10.320, 10.681

collaborative research, 10.961

crop improvement, 10.206, 10.681

disease and injury prevention, 10.304

economic research, 10.290, 10.681, 10.962

energy, 10.200, 10.857, 10.859

experiment stations, 10.200, 10.203, 10.206,
10.207, 10.215, 10.500, 10.905

extension service, 10.310, 10.500

food quality, nutrition, 10.200, 10.206, 10.212,
10.316, 10.317

food, agricultural sciences, 10.200, 10.203,
10.206, 10.215, 10.216, 10.217, 10.220, 10.221,
10.222, 10.223, 10.226, 10.228, 10.303, 10.962

forestry research, 10.689

graduate research, 10.210

Land-Grant colleges, 10.200, 10.205, 10.215,
10.220, 10.221, 10.222, 10.443, 10.500

National Agricultural Library, 10.700

natural resources management, 10.215, 10.223,
10.912

patent licensing, 10.001

research, results, 10.001, 10.203, 10.205, 10.256,
10.290, 10.307, 10.456, 10.771

RMA Act - Agricultural Omnibus Bill, 10.001

rural communities, 10.672, 10.771, 10.855,
10.857, 10.859

Small Business Innovation Research (SBIR),
10.212

soybean, 10.200

Special Research Grants, 10.200

technical agricultural assistance, 10.311, 10.319,
10.443, 10.574, 10.771, 10.912

training, 10.311

Agriculture stabilization

10.309

emergency conservation, 10.054

forest resources management, 10.682, 10.689

soil, water conservation, 10.069, 10.072, 10.690,
10.920, 10.921

water pollutants, 10.069, 10.690

wetland restoration, 10.072, 10.695

wildlife conservation, 10.093, 10.683

wildlife, woodland conservation, 10.069, 10.683,
10.695

Aid to Families with Dependent Children

SI-1 October 2010Subject Index



SUBJECT INDEX

(AFDC)

93.090, 93.558, 93.560, 93.593

AIDS

93.006, 93.153, 93.914, 93.917, 93.918, 93.924,
93.928, 93.936

see also, Communicable diseases, 10.069, 10.683,
10.695

Air pollution

66.001, 66.032, 66.033, 66.034, 66.038, 66.042,
66.508, 66.600, 66.610, 66.708

Air transportation

20.106, 20.109, 20.901, 20.930, 97.117, 97.118

Alaskan natives

16.811

dental care, 93.288

economic development, 14.515, 17.265

health education, 93.288

maternal and child health, 93.288

nutrition, 93.288

psychiatric care, 93.288

public health nursing, 93.288

see also, Hawaiian natives, 93.288

vocational education, 84.245, 84.356

Alcoholism

16.616, 16.727, 20.607, 84.186, 93.150, 93.193,
93.243, 93.273, 93.959

see also, Narcotics, drug abuse, 84.245, 84.356

Aleuts

see, Alaskan natives, 84.245, 84.356

Allied health professions

14.524, 93.093, 93.402, 93.704

see, Health professions, 93.402, 93.404, 93.406,
93.409, 93.514

American Indians

16.815, 84.299, 93.722, 93.933

see, Indian entries, 93.443

Animal disease control

10.025, 10.207

Animal drugs

see, Veterinary medicine, 93.103

Animals

see, Laboratory animals, 93.103

see, Zoological parks, 93.103

Antidiscrimination

see, Civil rights, 93.103

Antidumping duties

see, Export-Import, 93.103

Antiquities

see, Historic sites and monuments, 93.103

Appalachian Region

Appalachian Corridors, 23.003

Appalachian Program, 23.001, 23.002

economic, social development, 23.002, 23.009

highway system development, 23.003

Local Development Districts (LDD), 23.009

research facilities construction, 23.011

solid waste disposal, 23.011

Apprenticeship training

10.311, 17.201, 17.303

see also, Employment, development, training,
23.011

Architectural barriers

see, Disabled, general, 23.011

Architecture

historic buildings, 19.025

Arthritis research

see, Medical research, 19.025

Arts, education

artists development, 45.025, 90.300

arts activities overview, 45.025, 84.351

Arts, general

19.025

artifacts indemnity, 45.201

artists program development, 45.025

cultural development, 84.351

folk arts, 45.024

special projects, 45.024

Atmospheric, astronomical science

12.630

see, Geology, 45.024

Audiovisual educational aids

facilities, equipment, 84.364

see also, Deafness and the deaf, 84.364

TV, radio programming, 45.164

Automatic data processing

see, Computers, 45.164

Automobiles

see, Motor vehicles, 45.164

B
Behavioral science

12.630, 14.524

Bilingual education

see, Elementary and secondary education, 45.164

Birds

see, Fish and wildlife, 45.164

Birth control

see, Family planning, 45.164

Blindness and the blind

elementary, secondary schools, 84.027

employment, 84.126

eye physiology, 93.867

home health services, 93.778

income support, 93.560

independent living, 84.177, 84.399

preschool education, 84.027

reader services, 84.126

research, training centers, 84.133, 93.867

see also, Disabled entries, 84.133, 93.867

see also, Medical research, 84.133, 93.867

see also, Vocational rehabilitation, 84.133, 93.867

vending stands, 84.126

Braille

see, Blindness and the blind, 84.126

Bridges

see, Highways, roads, bridges, 84.126

Broadcasting

see, Communications, telecommunications, 84.126

see, Radio, television, 84.126

Building rehabilitation, renovation

14.884

see, Homeownership, homebuying, 84.126

see, Housing construction and rehabilitation,
14.523, 14.878

Burial sites

see, Veterans interment and related services,
14.523, 14.878

Business development

business, industry financing, 10.768, 10.769

disabled, 84.234

facility construction, 10.769

management, technical assistance, 10.773

see also, Disadvantaged, business development,
10.773

see also, Indian economic, business development,
10.773

see also, Minority business enterprise, 11.805

see also, Small business, 59.058

C
Cancer research

93.393, 93.394, 93.395, 93.396, 93.397, 93.398,
93.399

Cardio-vascular system research

see, Medical research, 59.058

Career education

16.816

see, Vocational education development, 59.058

Cemeteries

see, Veterans interment and related services,
59.058

Chemicals

SI-2 October 2010Subject Index



SUBJECT INDEX

see, Pesticides, 59.058

Child abuse and neglect

16.800

see, Child welfare, 59.058

Child development

see, Early childhood education, 84.394

see, Maternal and child health, 84.394

Child health

93.501, 93.504, 93.522

see, Disabled children, 93.504

see, Indian children, 93.501

see, Maternal and child health, 93.504

Child welfare

16.684

abuse and neglect prevention, 16.583, 16.611,
93.551, 93.557, 93.591, 93.643, 93.645, 93.667,
93.669, 93.670

abuse and neglect treatment, 93.643, 93.669,
93.670

adoptive placement, 93.551, 93.603, 93.605,
93.645, 93.652, 93.659, 93.667

alternate homes, 93.645

Child Care and Development Fund, 93.596, 93.713

child care institutions licensing, 93.645

child protective services systems, 93.557, 93.591,
93.603, 93.643, 93.669

childhood lead poisoning, detection and
prevention, 93.197

day care, 93.667

emergency medical services, 93.127, 93.418

foster care, 93.551, 93.645, 93.658, 93.667, 93.674

Foster Grandparent Program (FGP), 94.011

Head Start, 93.600

institutionalized, education, 84.013, 93.242

judicial child abuse training, 16.757

labor standards, 17.303

parental choice, 93.575

personnel training, 93.242, 93.648

research, 93.242, 93.564, 93.601, 93.779, 93.865

residential care, 93.551

runaway, homeless youth, 16.018, 16.020, 93.557,
93.623, 93.645

see also, Homeless entries, 16.018, 16.020, 93.557,
93.623, 93.645

see also, Indian children, 16.018, 16.020, 93.557,
93.623, 93.645

see also, Juvenile delinquency, 16.018, 16.020,
93.557, 93.623, 93.645

see also, Maternal and child health, 16.018,
16.020, 93.557, 93.623, 93.645

State Formula Grants, 16.540, 93.586

support enforcement, Title IV-D, 93.563, 93.564,
93.601

Children, disabled

84.391, 84.393

see, Disabled children, 93.563, 93.564, 93.601

Children, education

84.384, 84.386, 84.388, 84.389, 84.392

see, Early childhood education, 93.563, 93.564,
93.601

see, Elementary and secondary education, 12.560,
84.395, 84.405

Citizenship education

see, Refugees, aliens, 12.560, 84.395, 84.405

Civil defense

97.099, 97.105, 97.108, 97.109, 97.121

communications equipment, 97.056, 97.057,
97.058, 97.072

emergency management training, 97.005, 97.007,
97.008, 97.027, 97.028, 97.040, 97.042, 97.043,
97.052, 97.053, 97.057, 97.059, 97.072, 97.077,
97.078, 97.119, 97.124, 97.125

management, planning, staffing, 97.008, 97.027,
97.042, 97.052, 97.053, 97.056, 97.057, 97.058,
97.059, 97.061, 97.065, 97.077, 97.078, 97.083,
97.098, 97.106, 97.107, 97.111, 97.112

see also, Disaster assistance, 94.020, 97.120,
97.123

Student Expense Program (SEP), 97.026

training, 97.005, 97.007, 97.026, 97.027, 97.040,
97.043

Civil rights

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), 30.010,
30.011, 93.617, 93.618

complaint investigation, 14.401, 14.418

employment discrimination, 16.101, 16.110,
17.700, 30.001

Equal Enjoyment of Rights in Public Facilities,
16.105

Fair Housing Assistance Program (FHAP), 14.401

Federal contractors, subcontractors, 17.301

handicapped, 93.001, 93.617, 93.618

housing, 14.400, 14.401, 14.408, 14.418, 16.103

Indians, 15.036, 15.108, 16.815

institutionalized persons, 16.105

involuntary servitude/slavery, 16.109

official misconduct, 16.109, 19.345

police brutality, 16.109

racial violence/hate crimes, 16.109

school desegregation, 16.100, 84.004, 84.165

see also, Legal services, 16.815

technical assistance, training, 84.004, 84.165,
90.400

Title VIII enforcement, 14.408, 14.420

violent interference with federally protected
activities, 16.109

voting rights, 16.104

women, 17.700

Civil Service employment

see, Federal employment, 17.700

Claims

see, Foreign claims, 17.700

Clean air

see, Air pollution, 17.700

Coal mining

Abandoned Mine Lands, 15.252

coal, non-coal reclamation, 15.252

mine land reclamation, 15.252, 15.255

regulation, inspection, 15.250

see also, Mineral resources, research, 15.250

see also, Occupational safety and health, 15.250

Coastal Zone

15.616

Collective bargaining

see, Labor management relations, 15.250

College and university facilities

see, Education facilities, 15.250

Colleges and universities

12.599

see, Higher education entries, 16.816, 84.407,
84.409, 93.730

Commodity futures market

see also, Agriculture commodities, 16.816, 84.407,
84.409, 93.730

Communicable diseases

acquired immunodeficiency syndrome (AIDS),
93.118, 93.145, 93.153, 93.266, 93.914, 93.917,
93.918, 93.924, 93.928, 93.938, 93.939, 93.940,
93.941, 93.944, 93.977, 93.978

AIDS demonstration projects, 93.153, 93.977,
93.978

AIDS research, 93.936

AIDS surveillance and prevention, 93.944

AIDS, patient care and treatment, 93.914, 93.917,
93.918, 93.928

AIDS, reimbursement of health care treatments,
93.924

Centers for Disease Control, 93.068, 93.185,
93.266, 93.283, 93.938, 93.939, 93.940, 93.941,
93.947, 93.977, 93.978

childhood immunization, 93.185, 93.268, 93.283

education, 93.185, 93.910, 93.918, 93.977, 93.978

SI-3 October 2010Subject Index



SUBJECT INDEX

epidemic aid, 93.283, 93.914

health education, 93.145, 93.185, 93.268, 93.269,
93.270, 93.452, 93.918, 93.936, 93.938, 93.939,
93.940

human immunodeficiency virus (HIV), 93.914,
93.917, 93.918, 93.924, 93.928, 93.938, 93.939,
93.940, 93.941, 93.944

National VD Hotline, 93.978

research, 93.068, 93.185, 93.856

Serologic tests, 93.977

tuberculosis, 93.116, 93.947

vaccine purchase, storage, 93.185, 93.268

Communications, telecommunications

10.863, 11.550, 11.553, 84.286, 84.295, 90.500,
97.055, 97.066

see also, Radio, television, 93.185, 93.268

Community health services

93.073, 93.104, 93.129, 93.150, 93.197, 93.204,
93.224, 93.253, 93.453, 93.501, 93.502, 93.703,
93.717, 93.727, 93.945, 93.958, 93.990, 93.991,
94.019

see also, Health, medical services, 93.452, 93.453,
93.520, 93.527, 93.719, 93.726

see also, Homeless, community services, 16.684

Community planning and development

12.599, 14.703, 93.724

block grants, entitlement grants, 14.218, 14.514

community development, planning, management,
10.446, 10.766, 10.767, 10.773, 10.901, 14.248,
14.252, 14.514, 21.020, 21.021, 93.008, 93.945,
94.003, 94.006, 94.009

Community Planning Assistance, 14.248, 14.514

Community-Based Resource Centers, 93.590

construction equipment, surplus, 39.003

economic development, 10.225, 10.446, 10.767,
10.769, 10.901, 14.514, 21.011, 21.020, 93.569,
93.570, 94.007, 94.009

energy conservation, 14.506

environmental quality, 10.689, 14.318, 66.050

extension service, 10.500

Federal surplus property, 39.003, 93.291

land development, 10.769

neighborhood revitalization, 14.198, 14.514,
14.866, 93.710, 93.711, 94.007

new communities, 10.767

public facility construction, 14.225, 14.227,
14.246, 14.862, 14.890

see also, Disaster assistance, 14.225, 14.227,
14.246, 14.862, 14.890

see also, Economic development, 14.225, 14.227,
14.246, 14.862, 14.890

see also, Environmental entries, 14.225, 14.227,

14.246, 14.862, 14.890

see also, Fire prevention and control, 14.225,
14.227, 14.246, 14.862, 14.890

see also, Historic sites and monuments, 14.225,
14.227, 14.246, 14.862, 14.890

see also, Housing entries, 10.759, 14.523, 14.704

see also, Indian economic, business development,
14.886

see also, Volunteers, 14.886

see also, Water resources, 10.689, 10.759, 14.703,
15.541

Small Business Innovation Research (SBIR),
10.212

technical assistance, 10.446, 10.759, 10.901,
14.259, 14.261, 14.262, 94.007, 94.009, 94.022

urban development, 93.570

Community water supply

10.781, 15.539, 15.541, 15.542

see, Water resources, 10.781, 15.545

Compensation

see, Insurance, benefits, 17.151

see, Unemployment, 17.151

Complaint investigation

air transportation, 20.900

railroad safety, 20.301

see also, Civil rights, 20.301

see also, Consumers, 20.301

shipping rates, 33.001

subdivided land purchase, full disclosure, 14.168

Computers

computer literacy, 84.318

education, training, 84.318

geospatial data, 15.809, 15.817

information processing, 10.855, 16.554, 16.813,
20.611, 97.089

research, 16.554

science, engineering, 12.630

see, Homeownership, homebuying, 12.630

see, Housing, construction and rehabilitation,
12.630

Constitutional rights

see, Civil rights, 12.630

Construction

15.937, 84.401, 97.113

see, Community planning and development,
12.630

see, Education facilities, 84.401

see, Highways, roads, bridges, 10.687

see, Housing construction and rehabilitation,
14.523

see, Public works, 66.418

Consumers

Consumer Expenditure Surveys, 17.003

Consumer Price Index, 17.003

credit protection, 17.306

information, 93.519

interstate land sales, 14.168

see also, Complaint investigation, 14.168

Contagious diseases

see, AIDS, 14.168

see, Communicable diseases, 14.168

Contracts

see, Government contracts, 14.168

Controlled substances

see, Narcotics, drug abuse, 14.168

Cooperative housing

see, Homeownership, homebuying, 14.168

see, Housing construction and rehabilitation,
14.168

see, Housing, low to moderate income, 14.902

see, Housing, rural, 14.902

Corrections

16.812

Credit protection

see, Consumers, 14.902

Crime

16.801, 16.803, 16.804, 95.001

arrest programs and policies, 16.590

computer-related crime, 16.752

domestic violence, 16.590

drug prosecution, apprehension, adjudication,
16.609

Federal crime, 16.321, 16.582

Medicaid fraud, 93.775

statistics, 16.550, 16.734

training and technical assistance, 16.321, 16.554,
16.582, 16.590, 16.610, 16.710, 16.748, 16.752

victim assistance, compensation, 16.321, 16.575,
16.576, 16.582, 16.750, 16.801, 16.802, 16.807

Criminal justice system

16.808

alien, 16.606

correctional facilities improvement, 16.739

discretionary grants, 16.203, 16.606, 16.735,
17.270

Graduate Research Fellowship Program, 16.562

improvement of system, 16.015, 16.203, 16.541,
16.554, 16.560, 16.590, 16.609, 16.610, 16.611,
16.710, 16.730, 16.735, 16.738, 16.739, 16.741,
16.742, 16.745, 16.751, 16.752, 16.753

SI-4 October 2010Subject Index



SUBJECT INDEX

missing children, 16.543, 97.076

program evaluation, 16.560

research and development, 16.540, 16.543, 16.554,
16.560, 16.562, 16.566

see also, Law enforcement education, training,
16.755, 16.814

Crop insurance

see, Agriculture stabilization, 16.755, 16.814

Cultural affairs

see, Arts, education, 19.021

see, Arts, general, 19.021

see, Humanities education, 19.021

see, Humanities research, 19.021

see, Humanities, general, 19.021

see, Museums, galleries, 19.021

D
Dairy industry

10.053, 10.155

Dams, levees

see, Flood prevention and control, 19.021

Data processing

see, Computers, 19.021

Deafness and the deaf

captioned films, 84.327

children's education, 84.027

employment, 84.126

research and training centers, 84.133, 84.160,
93.173

see also, Disabled entries, 84.133, 84.160, 93.173

see also, Vocational rehabilitation, 84.133, 84.160,
93.173

Delinquency

see, Juvenile delinquency, 84.133, 84.160, 93.173

Dental education, training

93.117, 93.121, 93.236, 93.342

Dental health

93.117, 93.236

Dental research

93.121, 93.866

Desegregation

see, Civil rights, 84.133, 84.160, 93.173

Digestive disease research

see, Medical research, 84.133, 84.160, 93.173

Disabled children

93.504

blind, deaf, 84.173

diagnostic, evaluative services, 84.323

education, 15.045, 15.046, 84.027, 84.181, 84.323,
84.324, 84.329, 93.504

foster home, institutional care, Indian children,

15.045

Head Start Program, 93.600

information, 84.323, 84.326, 93.504

research, 84.133

substitute care, 15.046

Disabled employment

17.720

affirmative action, 17.301

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), 17.266,
84.398

disadvantaged, 17.266

employment promotion, 93.768

equal opportunity, 17.301, 84.132, 84.161, 84.169

Federal contracts, 17.301

Federal employment, 17.806

minimum wage exemption, 17.303

new career opportunities, 17.266, 84.128, 84.169,
93.768

physically disabled, 84.234, 84.250, 84.263,
84.264, 93.769

U.S. Employment Service, 17.207

Disabled housing

14.138, 14.157, 14.181, 14.191, 14.238, 14.879

Disabled veterans

12.599

see, Veterans disabled, 17.207

Disabled, education

84.380

adult education, 84.328, 84.333

architectural, environmental barriers, 84.133

career guidance, 84.042

children, 15.046, 84.027, 84.323, 84.324, 84.328,
84.329, 93.504

disadvantaged, 84.042, 84.173, 84.329, 84.343

early childhood, 84.027, 93.504

educational opportunities, 84.326, 84.329, 84.333

handicapped programs impact, 84.324, 84.328

media materials, 84.327

Part B, Education of the Handicapped Act, 84.027

personnel preparation, 84.325

postsecondary counseling, tutoring, 84.042,
84.328, 84.333

Program for Severely Handicapped Children,
84.323

Regional Education Programs, 84.328

research and demonstration, 84.224

science, engineering research opportunities,
90.403

teacher recruitment, training, 84.160, 84.325,

84.326, 84.333

vocational education, 84.169

Disabled, facilities

see, Disabled entries, 84.169

Disabled, general

AFDC, 93.560

civil rights, 84.161, 84.343, 93.001

coal miners, 17.307

developmental disabilities, 84.250, 93.184, 93.630,
93.631, 93.632, 93.768

elderly, 14.138, 84.177

family planning services, 84.235

Federal surplus property, 39.003

home health services, 93.778

independent living, 14.191, 84.132, 84.169,
84.177, 84.246, 84.400

information, 84.224, 84.323, 84.326, 84.373

legal, human rights, 14.416, 14.417, 93.630

longshore, harbor workers, 17.302

maintenance assistance, 93.560

medical assistance (Medicaid), 93.778

medical rehabilitation, 84.133, 84.161, 84.177

permanently, totally disabled, 93.560

personnel training, 93.632

policy development, 17.720

protection and advocacy, 84.240, 84.343, 93.630,
93.632

research, 84.133, 84.224

see also, Blindness and the blind, 84.133, 84.224

see also, Deafness and the deaf, 84.133, 84.224

see also, Vocational rehabilitation, 84.406

Technology for the Handicapped, 84.327, 84.343

transportation services, 20.500, 20.513, 20.518,
93.990

university affiliated programs, 93.632

Disadvantaged, business development

20.904, 20.905

see also, Minority business enterprise, 93.632

Disadvantaged, education

bilingual support services, 84.042

career guidance, 84.047, 84.334

children, 84.010, 84.335, 93.674

dropout prevention, 84.044, 84.334

Educational Opportunity Centers, 84.066, 84.334

first-generation college students, 84.217

Head Start, 84.359, 93.600

health professions, 93.187, 93.220, 93.403

higher education, 10.220, 84.007, 84.217, 84.334,

SI-5 October 2010Subject Index



SUBJECT INDEX

84.335, 93.187, 93.220

institutionalized children, 84.013

McNair, Ronald E., post-baccalaureate program,
84.217

physically handicapped, 84.042

postsecondary academic preparation, 84.042,
84.044, 84.047, 84.066, 84.217, 84.335

remedial classes, postsecondary, 84.042

staff personnel training, 84.103

Talent Search, 84.044

Upward Bound, 84.047

Disadvantaged, employment and training

elderly, community services, 17.235, 17.262

employment related services, 17.207, 93.570

Job Training Partnership Act (JTPA), 17.262

minorities, 17.201

public transportation, 20.516

see also, Social services, 20.516

summer youth employment, 16.020, 17.262,
94.019

U.S. Employment Service, 17.207, 17.262

Disaster assistance

10.090, 10.092, 94.020

crop insurance, 10.090, 10.451

Disaster Preparedness Improvement Grants,
93.089, 97.088

earthquake hazard mitigation research, 15.807,
97.082

Emergency Conservation Program (ECP), 10.054

equipment and task force training, 97.025

farm emergency loans, 10.404

hazard mitigation, 97.029, 97.047, 97.082, 97.092,
97.093, 97.110

housing purchase, 14.119

major disasters, Presidentially declared, 10.444,
10.445, 97.029, 97.030, 97.031, 97.032, 97.033,
97.034, 97.036, 97.039, 97.084, 97.088, 97.092,
97.110

noninsured crops, 10.090, 10.451

property repair, replacement, 10.444, 10.445

relief and emergency assistance, 10.444, 10.445,
93.089, 97.025, 97.030, 97.031, 97.032, 97.033,
97.036, 97.048, 97.049, 97.050, 97.071, 97.084

see also, Fire prevention and control, 10.444,
10.445, 93.089, 97.025, 97.030, 97.031, 97.032,
97.033, 97.036, 97.048, 97.049, 97.050, 97.071,
97.084

see also, Flood prevention and control, 10.444,
10.445, 93.089, 97.025, 97.030, 97.031, 97.032,
97.033, 97.036, 97.048, 97.049, 97.050, 97.071,
97.084

see also, Small business, 10.444, 10.445, 93.089,
97.025, 97.030, 97.031, 97.032, 97.033, 97.036,
97.048, 97.049, 97.050, 97.071, 97.084

State disaster preparedness, 93.069, 93.089,
97.048, 97.049, 97.050, 97.071, 97.088, 97.111,
97.119, 97.122

Discrimination

see, Civil rights, 93.069, 93.089, 97.048, 97.049,
97.050, 97.071, 97.088, 97.111, 97.119, 97.122

Disease control

see, AIDS, 93.069, 93.089, 97.048, 97.049,
97.050, 97.071, 97.088, 97.111, 97.119, 97.122

see, Animal disease control, 93.069, 93.089,
97.048, 97.049, 97.050, 97.071, 97.088, 97.111,
97.119, 97.122

see, Communicable diseases, 93.069, 93.089,
97.048, 97.049, 97.050, 97.071, 97.088, 97.111,
97.119, 97.122

see, Medical research, 93.701

see, Respiratory diseases, 93.701

Domestic animals

see, Livestock industry, 93.701

Domiciliary care

see, Veterans health, medical services, 93.701

Drinking water

see, Water resources, 93.701

Drought assistance

see, Disaster assistance, 93.701

Drug abuse

see, Alcoholism, 93.701

see, Narcotics, drug abuse, 93.701

Drugs

95.001

see, Food, drug research, 93.103

E
Early childhood education

84.181, 84.196, 84.213, 84.258, 84.293, 84.295,
84.359, 93.600, 93.713

see also, Disabled children, 93.504

Earth sciences

12.630

see, Geology, 93.504

Earthquake and Hurricane Preparedness

see, Disaster assistance, 93.504

Ecology

15.820

see, Environmental health research, 93.504

see, Environmental management, 93.504

see, Environmental sciences, 66.050

Economic development

14.704, 17.275, 85.003, 94.019

block grants, 14.228, 85.002

business development, 10.767, 10.773

communities, 10.767, 10.854, 11.010, 14.218,
14.225, 14.227, 14.228, 14.246, 14.251, 14.862,
93.570

economic adjustment, 11.010

Federal surplus property, 39.003

neighborhood revitalization, rehabilitation, 14.218,
14.228, 14.523

planning assistance, 11.010

public facilities, 14.218, 14.225, 14.227, 14.228,
14.246, 14.862

road construction, 15.875

see also, Business development, 15.875

see also, Community planning and development,
15.875

see also, Disadvantaged, business development,
15.875

see also, Indian economic, business development,
15.875

see also, Minority business enterprise, 11.805

see also, Small business, 11.805

sewer hookups, 15.875

territories, trust territories, 15.875

Economic injury

11.313

Economic statistics

17.003, 17.004

Education

84.379

see, Adult education, 15.875

see, Community colleges, 15.875

see, Dental education, training, 15.875

see, Disabled, education, 15.875

see, Disadvantaged, education, 15.875

see, Early childhood education, 15.875

see, Elementary and secondary education, 15.875

see, Fellowships, scholarships, traineeships,
12.631

see, Health education, training, 93.440, 93.718

see, Health professions, 93.410, 93.514

see, Higher education, general, 93.410, 93.514

see, Humanities education, 93.410, 93.514

see, Indian education, training, 84.299

see, International studies, 84.299

see, Land-Grant colleges and universities, 84.299

see, Law enforcement education, training, 16.754

see, Medical education, training, 16.754

see, Nuclear science, technology, 16.754

see, Nursing, 16.754

SI-6 October 2010Subject Index



SUBJECT INDEX

see, Science education, 16.754

see, Scientific research, 14.524, 14.525

see, Student financial aid, 14.524, 14.525

see, Teacher education, training, 14.524, 14.525

see, Veterans education, training, 14.524, 14.525

see, Vocational education development, 84.406

Education facilities

84.040, 84.041, 84.354

Education research

77.009, 84.206, 84.263, 84.305, 84.345, 93.307,
93.419

Education, cooperative

84.315

Education, equipment and resources

energy, 81.022, 81.113

environmental, 66.950, 66.951

Federal surplus property, 39.002, 39.003

institutional aid, 84.031, 84.245, 84.315, 84.361,
93.178

payments to school funds, 10.665, 10.666, 84.354,
84.361

payments to states, 10.665, 84.354

Education, personnel development

see, International studies, 10.665, 84.354

see, Teacher education, training, 10.665, 84.354

Elderly

see, Aging and the aged, 10.665, 84.354

Electronic data processing

see, Computers, 10.665, 84.354

Elementary and secondary education

84.368, 84.372, 84.377, 84.378, 84.396, 84.397,
84.403, 84.410, 85.102

Alaskan natives, 84.356, 84.365

Chapter 2, 84.206

disadvantaged, deprived children, 84.011, 84.013,
84.213, 84.258, 84.330, 84.332, 84.359, 84.370

Disaster Aid, 84.040

drug-free schools and communities, 84.184,
84.186

educational opportunity centers, 84.066, 84.283,
84.287, 84.402

educational research, 84.206, 84.215, 84.282,
84.293, 84.295, 84.304, 84.305, 84.345, 84.358,
84.366

federally affected areas, 84.041

foreign languages, 84.293

gifted, talented students, 84.206, 84.330

handicapped, 15.045, 84.323, 84.324

Hawaiian natives, 84.206, 84.362, 84.365

homeless children, 84.196, 84.387

humanities, 45.162, 84.351

immigrant children, 84.365

Impact Aid, 84.041

international studies, 84.293, 84.304

literacy, 84.362, 84.365, 84.371

mathematics, science, 84.243, 84.256, 84.286

migrant education, 84.011, 84.214

minorities, 84.356

Neglected and Delinquent, 84.013

parental assistance, 15.043, 84.310, 84.332, 84.362

physical fitness, 93.289

precollege science, mathematics, 84.243, 85.104

school dropout prevention, 84.332, 84.360

see also, Early childhood education, 84.332,
84.360

state assessments, 84.367, 84.368, 84.369

Talent Search, 84.044

teacher training, 84.282, 84.286, 84.305, 84.318,
84.336, 84.350, 84.358, 84.365, 84.366, 84.367,
84.405

Upward Bound, 84.047

Emergency assistance

crisis counseling, 14.231, 14.235, 93.616

family violence, shelter and prevention, 93.671

Federal law enforcement, 16.614

health, 14.231, 14.235, 93.982

highway accidents, 20.600, 20.602

housing repairs, 14.231, 14.235, 66.612, 66.718

major disasters, 97.033

medical, children, 93.127, 93.616

refugees, 93.566

see also, Homeless, community services, 93.566

training, 16.614, 97.097

Emergency broadcasting

see, Civil defense, 16.614, 97.097

Emergency medical services

see, Health, medical services, 16.614, 97.097

Emergency preparedness

93.360, 97.099, 97.106, 97.108, 97.109, 97.111,
97.122

see, Civil defense, 16.614, 97.097

Employee benefits

see, Insurance, benefits, 16.614, 97.097

see, Social Security, 16.614, 97.097

see, Unemployment, 16.614, 97.097

Employee management relations

see, Labor management relations, 16.614, 97.097

Employment discrimination

see, Civil rights, 16.614, 97.097

Employment services

community services, 93.569

computerized job listing, 17.207

disabled, 17.207

disadvantaged, 17.207

dislocated workers, 17.281

early warning mass layoff, 17.207

employee benefits security, 17.150, 17.311

ex-offenders, 17.207

farmworkers, 17.207

Federal bonding program, 17.207

interstate job bank, 17.207

interviewing, testing, counseling, 17.207

minimum wage-hour standards, 17.303

minority groups, 17.207

rural and farm areas, 17.207

see also, Unemployment, 17.207

SEE Program, 66.508

Senior Community Service Employment Program
(SCSEP), 17.235

U.S. Employment Service, 17.207

welfare and pension plans, 17.150

women, 17.700

Employment standards

see, Labor standards, 17.700

Employment, development, training

17.279, 17.282

community service, 17.261, 17.265, 17.267,
17.269

dislocated workers, 17.258, 17.260, 17.277,
17.278, 17.281

high unemployment areas, 17.261, 17.280

import-caused unemployment, training, 17.245,
17.280

Indians, 15.108, 17.265, 93.594

Job Training Partnership Act (JTPA), 17.264

low-income, elderly, 17.235, 93.569, 93.570

public transportation training, 20.516

research and development, 84.263

rural manpower training, 10.314

see also, Apprenticeship training, 10.314

see also, Veterans employment, 10.314

see also, Vocational education development,
10.314

see also, Youth programs, 15.546

SEE Program, 66.508

technical, emergency management, executive
development, 97.028

SI-7 October 2010Subject Index



SUBJECT INDEX

women, 10.318, 17.700

youth, 17.259, 17.274, 93.674, 94.019

Employment, disabled

see, Disabled employment, 17.259, 17.274,
93.674, 94.019

Endangered species

15.537, 15.657

see, Fish and wildlife, 17.259, 17.274, 93.674,
94.019

Energy

10.865, 15.819, 81.127, 81.128, 81.129, 81.130,
81.131, 81.132, 81.135

advanced technology study, training, 10.865,
81.108, 81.117, 81.122, 81.133

alternative energy sources, 10.857, 10.858, 10.865,
81.079, 81.087, 81.089, 81.119, 81.132

biomass technology, 10.312, 81.079

conservation, 14.151, 14.506, 15.421, 81.041,
81.086, 81.127

DOE Patents Available for Licensing, 81.003

education programs, 81.113

energy systems pollution, 81.105, 81.106

energy-related enterprise development, 23.011,
81.079, 81.105

equipment, supplies, 10.859, 10.865, 81.108,
81.113

facility construction, 10.865

fuel assistance, low-income, 93.568

home energy subsidies, 10.858, 93.568

industrial technology, 10.865, 81.079, 81.086,
81.087

information, publications, 81.108

inventions, 81.036

leveraging incentive funds, 93.568

nuclear research, 77.009, 81.113, 81.121

policy, planning, development, 81.106, 81.119,
81.122

renewable resources, 81.079, 81.087, 81.119,
81.132

research, 10.320, 81.049, 81.079, 81.086, 81.087,
81.089, 81.108, 81.113, 81.121, 81.130

scientific and technical information, 81.064

State conservation plans, 15.421, 81.041

technical assistance, 81.041, 81.042, 81.079,
81.117

weatherization, low-income, 10.433, 93.568

Environmental education

EETP, 66.950, 66.951

EJGSC, 66.604

environmental equity, 66.604

environmental justice training, 66.309, 66.312,
66.604

environmental science, 66.509, 66.514, 66.610,
66.816, 66.950, 66.951, 66.952

lead-based Certification Program, 66.707, 66.715

lead-based Training Program, 66.707, 66.715

training and fellowships, 66.037, 66.513, 66.952

Environmental health

93.062, 93.070

see, Air pollution, 66.037, 66.513, 66.952

see, Noise pollution, 66.037, 66.513, 66.952

see, Radiation, 66.037, 66.513, 66.952

see, Waste treatment and disposal, 66.037, 66.513,
66.952

see, Water pollution, 66.037, 66.513, 66.952

Environmental health research

66.111, 66.509, 66.610, 66.716, 66.813, 93.113,
93.206

Environmental management

66.715, 81.136

abandoned mine land reclamation, 15.236, 15.252,
15.253, 15.254

Automated Emergency Management Information
Systems, 15.818, 66.810

CERCLA, 66.802, 66.806, 66.809, 93.204

Chemical Emergency Preparedness and Prevention
Office (CEPPO), 66.810

chemical hazards, 66.708, 66.714, 66.810

Chesapeake Bay basin, 66.466

Chesapeake Bay Program, 66.466

Consolidated Program Support Grants, 66.600

Core Program, 66.809

development and demonstration, 66.034, 66.050,
66.708, 66.709, 66.808

ecosystem health, 66.708

education and training, 66.034, 66.436, 66.473,
66.604, 66.709, 66.813, 66.815, 93.581

emergency planning and preparedness, 66.810,
93.204

emergency response, 66.809, 66.810

environmental data, 15.528, 15.819, 66.034,
66.202, 66.203, 66.608, 66.611, 93.240

environmental quality monitoring, 15.253, 15.254,
15.422, 15.424, 15.425, 66.034, 66.473, 66.510,
66.605, 66.608, 66.609, 93.581

environmental resource assessments, 66.473,
66.709, 66.818

general assistance for tribes, 66.473, 66.708,
66.709, 66.926, 93.581

hazardous material cleanup, 66.708, 66.804,
66.818, 93.142

hazardous waste cleanup, 66.605, 66.708, 66.802,
66.805, 66.806, 81.106, 93.142

hazardous waste management, 66.510, 66.708,
66.808, 66.810, 66.814, 66.818, 81.106

high profile chemicals, 66.810

indoor air, 66.032

lead burden, 66.612, 66.707, 66.718

lead-based paint activities, 66.612, 66.707, 66.718

living resources restoration, 66.466

multi-media assistance for tribes, 66.926

National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System
(NPDES), 66.463

nonpoint source management, 66.460, 66.466,
66.475, 66.605

pollution prevention, 15.253, 15.254, 66.033,
66.036, 66.039, 66.040, 66.463, 66.466, 66.475,
66.605, 66.708, 66.714, 66.717, 66.810

program activities, 66.305, 66.817, 93.240

radon, 66.032, 66.605

research, 66.203, 66.310, 66.424, 66.437, 66.480,
66.510, 66.512, 66.516, 66.611, 66.709, 66.814,
66.940, 93.143

SARA, 66.809, 93.204

SIRG, 66.032

storm water discharge controls, 66.463

Superfund, 66.802, 66.806, 66.809, 93.204

surface mining, 15.250

toxic substance enforcement, 66.510, 66.605,
66.931, 93.204

toxic testing, 66.035, 66.463, 66.714

underground storage tank, 66.804, 66.805

UST Program, 66.804

water management, 15.235, 15.530, 66.424,
66.463, 66.466, 66.468, 66.469, 66.471, 66.605,
66.708

water quality, 15.540, 15.541, 15.543, 66.121,
66.424, 66.436, 66.454, 66.456, 66.458, 66.460,
66.461, 66.463, 66.466, 66.468, 66.469, 66.471,
66.475, 66.510, 66.605, 66.708

wetlands protection, 10.687, 15.235, 66.121,
66.122, 66.124, 66.461, 66.466

Environmental pollution

see, Air pollution, 10.687, 15.235, 66.121, 66.122,
66.124, 66.461, 66.466

see, Noise pollution, 10.687, 15.235, 66.121,
66.122, 66.124, 66.461, 66.466

see, Waste treatment and disposal, 10.687, 15.235,
66.121, 66.122, 66.124, 66.461, 66.466

see, Water pollution, 10.687, 15.235, 66.121,
66.122, 66.124, 66.461, 66.466

Environmental sciences

12.630

SI-8 October 2010Subject Index



SUBJECT INDEX

atmospheric, earth, ocean sciences, 12.630

climate and effects, 11.482, 15.817, 15.820,
66.041

environmental biology, 12.630, 93.143

marine research, 12.630

nuclear research and development, 77.009

research, 11.432, 12.630, 66.511, 66.514, 66.517,
66.709, 93.143

soil, water, wildlife conservation, 10.683, 10.905,
11.482

toxicological research, testing and development,
66.714, 93.143, 93.204

Equal credit opportunity

see, Consumers, 66.714, 93.143, 93.204

Equal educational opportunity

see, Civil rights, 66.714, 93.143, 93.204

Equal Enjoyment of Rights in Public Facilities

see, Civil rights, 66.714, 93.143, 93.204

Equal rights

see, Civil rights, 66.714, 93.143, 93.204

Export-Import

17.003, 17.245

Eye research

see, Blindness and the blind, 66.714, 93.143,
93.204

see, Medical research, 66.714, 93.143, 93.204

F
Fair housing

14.704

see, Civil rights, 14.419

Family medicine

see, Health education, training, 14.419

Family planning

93.111, 93.217, 93.260, 93.778, 93.974, 93.995

Farm home loans

see, Housing construction and rehabilitation,
14.419

Farm Pond Stocking

see, Fish and wildlife, 14.419

Farmworkers

College Assistance Migrant Program (CAMP),
84.149

community assistance, 93.570

contractor registration, 17.308

crew leader, 17.308

education assistance, 17.264

educationally deprived children, 84.011

employment assistance, 17.207, 17.264

Farmer-Held and Owned Grain Reserve, 10.311

High School Equivalency Program (HEP), 84.141

housing health standards, 17.308

job development, 17.264

Migrant and Other Seasonally Employed
Farmworker Programs, 17.264

on-the-job training, 17.264

postsecondary education, 84.141

Section 143 Program, 84.144

State Migrant Education Program, 84.011

FBI

see also, Forensic science, 84.011

Federal employment

disabled, 17.806

veterans, 17.806

Federal surplus property

aircraft, 39.007

airports, 39.002, 39.003

armed services, 39.003

commercial, industrial facilities, 39.002

correctional facilities, 16.578, 16.811, 39.002

day care, 39.003

Donation Program, 39.003

elderly, 39.003

electronic, electrical equipment, 39.007

hardware, 39.007

health, education programs, 39.002, 39.003

historic monuments, 39.002

homeless, 39.002, 39.003

lease, 39.002

office supplies, equipment, 39.007

parks, recreation, 39.002

permit, 39.002

plumbing, heating equipment, 39.007

public sale, 39.002

real property, 84.145

replacement housing, 39.002

Sales Program, 39.007

scrap paper, metal, 39.007

urban, rural land, 84.145

vehicles, 39.003, 39.007

wildlife conservation, 39.002

Federal transit

capital improvement, 20.223, 20.500, 20.516,
20.520

capital, operating assistance, 20.315, 20.507,
20.509, 20.516, 20.521

discretionary grants, 20.500, 21.009

energy conservation, 20.520

equipment, techniques, methods, 14.523

mass transit technology, technical assistance,
20.319, 20.522

research, development, 20.200, 20.701, 20.761,
20.762, 20.764

service enhancements, 20.521, 20.701

technical studies, information, 20.234, 20.505,
20.609, 20.610, 20.614

training, 10.306

urban redevelopment, 20.519

Fellowships, scholarships, traineeships

arts fellowships, 45.024, 84.170

biological sciences, 12.630

college teacher fellowships, 45.160

dental scholarships, 93.288

Eisenhower Transportation Fellowship Program,
20.215

engineering, 12.631

environmental training and fellowships, 97.062

food, agricultural sciences fellowships, 10.210

Geriatric Fellowships, 93.156

gifted, talented inservice fellowships, 84.206

graduate research fellowships, 12.631, 84.217

handicapped research, fellowships, 84.133

health professions, 93.510, 93.925

higher education scholarships, 15.114, 77.008,
84.170, 84.185, 84.217, 93.187

humanities fellowships, 45.160, 45.161, 84.022

Indians, health professions scholarships, 93.123,
93.971, 93.972

international studies fellowships, 84.015, 84.022,
84.153, 84.220

Jacob K. Javits fellowships, 84.206

minority fellowships, 84.217

National Health Service Corps Scholarships,
93.288

national need academic areas, fellowships, 84.200

professional nurse traineeships, 93.358, 93.515

public health traineeships, 93.187, 93.925, 93.964

science fellowships, 12.630, 77.008

see also, Student financial aid, 12.630, 77.008

teacher training fellowships, 84.200

Film, slides, film strips

captioned film, deaf, handicapped, 84.327

film use research, training, 84.327

physical fitness, sports, 93.289

see also, Audiovisual educational aids, 93.289

see also, Radio, television, 93.289

taxpayer rights, 21.003

video tapes, 93.289

SI-9 October 2010Subject Index



SUBJECT INDEX

Fire prevention and control

10.694, 15.031, 15.228, 97.016, 97.018, 97.019,
97.044, 97.046, 97.093, 97.094, 97.095, 97.115

Fish and wildlife

15.535, 15.544, 15.656

animal damage control, 10.028

diseases, parasites, 11.482, 15.634, 15.639

endangered, threatened species, 10.914, 11.482,
15.051, 15.529, 15.538, 15.544, 15.615, 15.628,
15.634, 15.639, 15.645, 15.647

environmental assessment, 15.628

evaluation, planning, 10.914, 15.628, 15.634,
15.639

fish conservation, 15.529, 15.608, 15.615, 15.628,
15.631, 15.634, 15.636, 15.639, 15.642

fish resource management, 10.693, 11.482, 15.529,
15.605, 15.628, 15.634, 15.636, 15.639, 15.640,
15.641, 15.642

fisheries information, technical assistance, 15.628,
15.634, 15.636, 15.639

fishery research, 11.482, 15.605, 15.615, 15.628,
15.636, 15.812

habitat management, 10.069, 10.652, 10.914,
11.482, 15.229, 15.231, 15.232, 15.517, 15.529,
15.532, 15.605, 15.611, 15.615, 15.626, 15.628,
15.630, 15.635, 15.645, 15.647

hatcheries, 15.608, 15.628

hunting improvement, safety, 15.611, 15.626,
15.628

land acquisition development, 15.234, 15.611,
15.811

marine fisheries, 11.482, 15.628

migratory bird data repository, 15.635, 15.647

Partnerships for Wildlife, 15.631

recreational fisheries, 10.904, 15.605, 15.628

refuges, 15.608, 15.626, 15.631

soil surveys, 10.903

wildlife conservation, management, 15.229,
15.231, 15.232, 15.426, 15.512, 15.517, 15.608,
15.611, 15.619, 15.620, 15.621, 15.623, 15.626,
15.628, 15.629, 15.630, 15.631, 15.635, 15.636,
15.637, 15.640, 15.641, 15.642, 15.643, 15.645

wildlife information, technical assistance, 15.619,
15.620, 15.621, 15.626, 15.628, 15.629, 15.636,
15.645

wildlife research, 15.611, 15.615, 15.619, 15.620,
15.621, 15.626, 15.628, 15.629, 15.636, 15.645,
15.812

wildlife restoration, 15.234, 15.611, 15.619,
15.620, 15.621, 15.623, 15.626, 15.628, 15.629,
15.630, 15.631, 15.637, 15.645, 15.649

Fisheries industry

Dingell-Johnson (D-J) Program, 15.605

fish conservation, 11.482

research and development, 15.605, 15.615

research facilities construction, 15.622

Flood prevention and control

10.054, 10.901, 10.904, 10.923, 12.117, 15.065,
97.022, 97.023, 97.041, 97.045, 97.070

Follow Through program

see, Disadvantaged, education, 15.622

Food inspection

10.304, 93.045, 93.448

Food, drug research

10.200, 10.206, 93.103, 93.448

Food, nutrition

10.565, 10.583, 93.708, 93.709

daycare, 10.558, 10.583

education, training, 10.225, 10.574, 10.583

elderly, 10.565, 10.576, 10.583, 93.045, 93.047

emergency assistance, 10.568, 10.569

families, 10.565, 10.566, 10.583, 97.024

food distribution, 10.565, 10.567, 10.568, 10.569,
93.448, 97.024

Food Donation Program, 10.579

food stamps, 10.551, 10.561, 10.580

food storage, 10.568, 10.569

Head Start, 93.600

homeless children, 10.583

Indians, 10.557, 10.567, 10.572, 93.228, 93.706

individuals, 10.565, 10.566, 97.024

National School Lunch Program, 10.555, 10.582

needy persons, 10.565, 10.567, 10.568, 10.569,
10.583, 97.024, 97.114

nutrition research, 10.212, 10.583, 93.865

School Breakfast Program, 10.553, 10.579

school lunch, 10.555, 10.579

School Milk Program, 10.556, 10.579

SEA administrative expenses, 10.560

Summer Feeding Program, 10.559

summer food program for children, 10.559, 10.585

women, infants, children, 10.557, 10.565, 10.572,
10.578

Foreign claims

93.338

Foreign persons

see, Refugees, aliens, 17.273, 93.567, 93.598,
93.676

Foreign studies

see, International studies, 17.273, 93.567, 93.598,
93.676

Foreign trade

see, Export-Import, 17.273, 93.567, 93.598,

93.676

see, Foreign commerce and investment, 17.273,
93.567, 93.598, 93.676

see, Trade adjustment assistance, 17.273, 93.567,
93.598, 93.676

Forensic science

16.741, 16.742

Forestry, woodlands

10.675, 10.682, 10.683, 10.687, 10.695, 15.234

disease management, 10.652, 10.679, 10.680,
10.684, 10.695, 15.233

fire protection, 10.652, 10.679, 10.688, 10.694

forest products marketing, 10.652

forest recreation, 10.652, 10.682, 10.689

forest resources management, 10.202, 10.652,
10.664, 10.672, 10.676, 10.678, 10.680, 10.682,
10.684, 10.689, 10.691, 10.922, 15.233

Forestry Incentives Program (FIP), 10.664

forestry research, 10.202, 10.212, 10.652

land purchase, development, 10.406, 10.672,
10.689

McIntire-Stennis Act, 10.202

national forest land payments, 10.665

reforestation, 10.682, 10.691

Research Grants, 10.652

timber production, management, 10.652, 15.035

timber stand improvement, 10.664, 10.691, 15.035

wood products, processing, 10.202

Foster care

see, Child welfare, 10.202

Foster grandparents

see, Volunteers, 10.202

Fulbright-Hays programs

see, International studies, 19.022

G
Genetic counseling

see, Maternal and child health, 19.022

Geology

15.808, 15.809, 15.810, 15.814, 15.815

Geospatial data

15.809

Gerontology

see, Aging and the aged, 19.022

Government contracts

17.301, 17.303

Government employment

see, Federal employment, 19.022

Graduate fellowships

see, Fellowships, scholarships, traineeships,
19.022

SI-10 October 2010Subject Index



SUBJECT INDEX

Guidance, counseling, testing

see, Higher education, general, 19.022

H
Harbors

see, Water navigation, 19.022

Hawaiian natives

family based education centers, 17.265

gifted, talented students, 84.206

Hazardous waste

see, Waste treatment and disposal, 84.206

Headstart program

see, Disadvantaged, education, 84.206

Headstones and markers

see, Veterans interment and related services,
84.206

Health education, training

93.093, 93.401, 93.405, 93.408, 93.410, 93.411,
93.412, 93.414, 93.415, 93.416, 93.417, 93.512,
93.516, 93.721, 94.019

abstinence, 93.010, 93.092, 93.235

aging research, 93.866

AIDS awareness, prevention, 93.010, 93.307,
93.731, 93.938, 93.939, 93.940

alternative medicine, 93.213

developmentally disabled, 93.618, 93.631, 93.632

disadvantaged, 93.187, 93.220, 93.307, 93.308,
93.407, 93.822, 93.925

environmental health, 14.906, 66.609, 93.161,
93.197, 93.202, 93.206, 93.964, 93.990

epidemiology, 81.108, 93.283, 93.521

graduate education, 93.186, 93.225, 93.232,
93.250, 93.255, 93.307, 93.389, 93.925

graduate fellowships, 93.925

graduate traineeships, 93.140, 93.186, 93.225,
93.255, 93.514, 93.925

health education centers, 93.107, 93.189, 93.240,
93.254, 93.824

health policy planning, 93.155, 93.254, 93.964

health promotion, 93.184, 93.522, 93.723, 93.990

health services research, 93.063, 93.064, 93.066,
93.155, 93.202, 93.209, 93.225, 93.232, 93.280,
93.285

HIV awareness, prevention, 14.241, 93.010,
93.451, 93.452, 93.938, 93.939, 93.940

loan repayments, faculty, 10.313, 19.021, 93.209,
93.280, 93.285, 93.307, 93.923

National Research Service Awards (NRSAs),
93.186, 93.225

rural health, medical, 93.223, 93.515

see also, Health professions, 93.223, 93.515

see also, Medical education, training, 93.223,

93.515

see also, Nursing, 93.503, 93.513, 93.515

student assistance, 93.255, 93.308, 93.925

Health facilities

construction, 14.128, 14.129, 14.151, 93.397,
93.502, 93.526, 93.702

existing sites, expansion, 93.017, 93.702, 93.887

Federal surplus property, 39.003

nursing homes, 14.129, 14.151, 93.773, 93.774,
93.778

organ procurement organizations, 93.134

public land lease, purchase, 39.002

see also, Health, medical services, 93.501, 93.506

see also, Insurance, benefits, 93.501, 93.506

see also, Veterans health, medical services,
93.501, 93.506

site development, planning, 93.130, 93.249,
93.887

Health insurance

17.276, 93.511

see, Insurance, benefits, 93.130, 93.249, 93.887

see, Social Security, 93.130, 93.249, 93.887

see, Veterans health, medical services, 93.130,
93.249, 93.887

Health planning

AIDS demonstration projects, 93.006

alternative medicine, 93.213

Alzheimer's disease, State medical care, 93.051

cancer control, 93.919

community health centers, 93.130, 93.137, 93.224,
93.791

diabetes control, 93.237, 93.988

emergency services, 93.784, 93.790, 93.889,
93.991

health administration, 93.018, 93.019, 93.086,
93.130, 93.135, 93.136, 93.137, 93.138, 93.155,
93.189, 93.191, 93.296, 93.912, 93.913, 93.964

health care services standards, 93.065, 93.256,
93.525, 93.777, 93.888

health research, 93.018, 93.019, 93.155, 93.234,
93.267, 93.888, 93.993

HIV prevention and treatment programs, 14.241,
93.006, 93.010, 93.015, 93.296, 93.451, 93.523,
93.941

home health services, 93.991

maternal and child health surveillance, 93.946

medically underserved areas, 93.015, 93.129,
93.130, 93.155, 93.290, 93.441, 93.444, 93.912,
93.913

mental health, 93.138, 93.243, 93.789

National Health Service Corps, 93.130

organ procurement organizations, 93.134

Preventive Block Grants, 93.991

rural populations, 93.155, 93.211, 93.223, 93.301

Health professions

allied health, 93.191, 93.822, 93.824, 93.970,
93.971, 93.972

biomedical research, 93.140, 93.286

chiropractor, 93.212

dentistry, 93.156, 93.236, 93.288, 93.342, 93.822,
93.964

dietetics, 93.971, 93.972

environmental health, 93.197, 93.964, 93.990

epidemiology, 93.964

Exceptional Financial Need Scholarships, 93.400

family planning, 93.260

health administration, 93.191, 93.300, 93.964

health education, 93.107, 93.186, 93.191, 93.250,
93.971

hospital administration, 93.972

Indians, 93.123, 93.164, 93.231, 93.722, 93.954,
93.970, 93.971, 93.972

interdisciplinary, 93.824

medical, 93.117, 93.140, 93.156, 93.186, 93.191,
93.288, 93.342, 93.822, 93.824, 93.884, 93.964

medical records, 93.971, 93.972

National Health Service Corps, 93.162, 93.288

nurse anesthetists, 93.124

nursing, 93.300, 93.303, 93.824, 93.908

nutrition, 93.971, 93.972

optometry, 93.822, 93.971

osteopathy, 93.288, 93.342, 93.822, 93.824,
93.884

pharmacy, 93.342, 93.822, 93.971, 93.972

physical therapy, 93.971, 93.972

podiatry, 93.342, 93.822

public health, 93.255, 93.288, 93.524, 93.729,
93.822, 93.964

see also, Dental education, training, 93.255,
93.288, 93.524, 93.729, 93.822, 93.964

see also, Health education, training, 93.255,
93.288, 93.524, 93.729, 93.822, 93.964

see also, Medical education, training, 93.255,
93.288, 93.524, 93.729, 93.822, 93.964

see also, Nursing, 93.255, 93.288, 93.524, 93.729,
93.822, 93.964

shortage areas, 93.509

social work, 93.971, 93.972

veterinary, 10.313, 93.342, 93.822

Health research

SI-11 October 2010Subject Index



SUBJECT INDEX

93.420, 93.715

see, Medical research, 21.013

Health services, emergency

see, Health, medical services, 21.013

Health services, preventive

see, Health, medical services, 21.013

Health, maternal and child

93.505

see, Maternal and child health, 21.013

Health, medical services

93.507, 93.726, 93.729, 97.105

acquired immunodeficiency syndrome (AIDS),
93.918, 93.928

AIDS surveillance and prevention, 93.006, 93.118,
93.914, 93.917, 93.918

AIDS, patient care and treatment, 93.006, 93.257,
93.914, 93.917, 93.918, 93.928

Alzheimer's disease, State medical care, 93.051

cancer control, screening, 93.257, 93.919

child welfare, 93.104, 93.251

childhood lead poisoning, detection and
prevention, 93.197

children, emergency services, 93.104, 93.127,
93.767

communicable diseases, 93.118, 93.145, 93.268,
93.269, 93.270, 93.283, 93.856, 93.914, 93.917,
93.918, 93.928, 93.977, 93.978

Community Health Centers (CHC), 93.887

comprehensive services, 93.249, 93.598, 93.912

developmentally disabled, 93.630, 93.631

elderly, 93.569, 93.773, 93.778

emergency medical services, 20.600, 93.127,
93.150, 93.226, 93.283, 93.991

highway accidents, 20.600, 20.602

home health services, 93.503, 93.778, 93.988,
93.991

human immunodeficiency virus (HIV), 93.451,
93.914, 93.917, 93.918, 93.928

insurance for children, 93.767

medically underserved areas, 93.130, 93.155,
93.165, 93.224, 93.290, 93.887, 93.912, 93.913

Medicare, 93.071, 93.770, 93.774, 93.793

migrant health centers, 93.887

minority populations, 93.004

National Health Service Corps, 93.130, 93.162

preventive services, 93.088, 93.135, 93.136,
93.235, 93.253, 93.283, 93.284, 93.919, 93.932,
93.945

primary health services, 93.130, 93.224, 93.249,
93.510, 93.928, 93.932

refugees, 93.566, 93.576, 93.583, 93.598, 93.604

rural populations, 93.155, 93.211, 93.223, 93.301,
93.912, 93.913

see also, Community health services, 93.155,
93.211, 93.223, 93.301, 93.912, 93.913

see also, Homeless, community services, 93.155,
93.211, 93.223, 93.301, 93.912, 93.913

see also, Mental health, 93.155, 93.211, 93.223,
93.301, 93.912, 93.913

see also, Veterans health, medical services,
93.155, 93.211, 93.223, 93.301, 93.912, 93.913

tuberculosis control, 93.947

Hearing impaired

see, Deafness and the deaf, 93.947

see, Disabled entries, 93.947

see, Medical research, 93.947

see, Vocational rehabilitation, 93.947

Heart diseases

see, Medical research, 93.947

Herbicides

see, Pesticides, 93.947

Heritage conservation

see, Historic sites and monuments, 15.938

Higher education

84.408, 90.300

see, Community colleges, 15.938

see, Dental education, training, 15.938

see, Disabled education, 15.938

see, Disadvantaged, education, 15.938

see, Fellowships, scholarships, traineeships,
15.938

see, Health education, training, 15.938

see, Health professions, 15.938

see, Higher education, general, 15.938

see, Humanities education, 90.300

see, Indian education, training, 90.300

see, International studies, 90.300

see, Land-Grant colleges and universities, 90.300

see, Law enforcement education, training, 16.816

see, Medical education, training, 16.816

see, Nuclear science, technology, 10.318

see, Nursing, 10.318

see, Science education, 10.318

see, Scientific research, 93.730

see, Student financial aid, 93.730

see, Teacher education, training, 93.730

see, Veterans education, training, 93.730

Higher education, general

aviation research, 20.108

career counseling, tutoring, 84.042, 84.044, 84.047

coal research, 81.057

cooperative education, research, 84.315

Cooperative Extension Service, 10.500

drug-free schools and communities, 84.184,
84.186

employment and training research, 84.229, 84.243,
84.274, 93.232, 94.006

Federal Family Education Loans, 84.032, 84.268

gifted, talented students, 84.206

graduate, professional opportunities, 77.008,
84.170, 84.229, 84.274, 84.379, 93.232

historically black colleges and universities, 14.520,
15.813, 45.160, 81.123, 84.315, 84.382

institutional aid, 84.229, 84.245, 84.274, 84.315,
84.333, 84.375, 84.376

international public policy, 84.269

law school, 16.816

migrants, 84.149

personnel training, 84.103

postsecondary education improvement, 84.116,
84.120, 84.335, 84.381

seasonal farm workers, 84.149

social service, 84.287

State Student Incentive Grants, 19.020, 84.069

strengthening developing institutions, 10.221,
10.222, 10.223, 84.031, 84.315, 84.382

student recruitment and retention, 10.216, 10.217,
10.221, 10.222, 10.226

Talent Search, 84.044

The Fund, 84.116

Title III - HEA 1965, 84.031, 84.382

university transportation centers, 20.907

Upward Bound, 84.047

urban transportation research, training, 20.239,
20.907, 20.931

Highways, roads, bridges

25 Percent Payments to States, 10.665

accident investigation, 20.600, 20.601

alcohol, highway safety, 20.600, 20.601, 20.608

Appalachia highway construction, 23.003

bicycle transportation, 20.205, 20.933

bridge rehabilitation, replacement, 20.205

commercial vehicles, Safety Fitness Ratings,
20.235, 20.237

debris hazard control, 20.600

disaster repairs, 20.205

drugs, highway safety, 20.601

drunk driving, highway safety, 20.601

emergency medical services, 20.600

SI-12 October 2010Subject Index



SUBJECT INDEX

forest highways planning, construction, 10.687,
20.205

hazardous materials, 20.218, 20.703, 20.720

highway beautification, 20.205

highway safety design, 20.205, 20.600

highway training, education, graduate fellowships,
20.215

highway warning devices, 20.600

impaired driving, 20.601

Indian reservation roads, 15.033, 20.205

innovation, 20.223, 20.514

interstate highway construction, rehabilitation,
20.205

motor carrier safety, 20.218, 20.231, 20.235,
20.239, 20.241

National Grasslands payments, 10.666

oil spills, 97.013

pedestrian safety, 20.205, 20.600, 20.601

Preparedness Training and Planning Grants
(HMEP), 20.703

regulatory, warning devices, Federal highway
system, 20.600

road-side vehicle inspection, 20.218

State highway safety, 20.601, 20.613

traffic codes, laws, 20.600, 20.601

traffic engineering, 20.600, 20.601

training, 20.514

transit planning and research, 20.514, 20.515

Historic sites and monuments

15.407, 19.025

History

89.003

see also, Humanities entries, 20.514, 20.515

Home economics

10.500, 93.716

Home health services

93.778

Home improvement

see, Homeownership, homebuying, 20.514, 20.515

Homeless, community services

alcoholism, drug abuse treatment, 14.238, 93.150,
93.910

assistance for AIDS and related diseases, 14.238

children and youth, 16.018, 16.020, 84.383, 93.550

emergency shelter, 14.231

Federal surplus property, 39.002, 39.003

handicapped, 14.235

housing, shelter, 14.231, 14.235, 14.249, 39.002

McKinney, Stewart B., Homeless Assistance Act,

93.150

mental health treatment, 14.238, 93.150

rental assistance, 14.238, 14.249

veterans, 14.260

Homeless, education

14.525, 84.387

adults, basic skills, 17.805, 84.387

children and youth, 84.196, 84.383, 84.387, 93.550

Homeownership, homebuying

adjustable rate mortgages (ARMs), 14.175

condominiums, 14.133

cooperatives, 14.103, 14.126, 14.163

disaster victims, 14.119

graduated mortgage payment, 14.159

home improvement, 10.433, 14.142

housing counseling, 14.525

Indian housing, 14.865, 14.867

low income families, 10.789, 14.247, 14.313,
14.867, 14.874

low, moderate income families, 10.789, 14.103,
14.247, 14.313, 14.867

one-four family housing, 14.117, 14.175, 14.874

refinancing, purchase, 14.117, 14.155, 14.175

see also, Housing, low to moderate income,
10.788, 10.789

see also, Housing, mortgage or loan insurance,
10.788, 10.789

see also, Housing, rural, 10.788, 10.789

see also, Veterans housing, 10.788, 10.789

urban areas, 14.122, 14.123

Homes, mobile

see, Housing construction and rehabilitation,
14.122, 14.123

Hospital construction

see, Health facilities, 14.122, 14.123

Housing Act, National

14.870, 14.877, 14.891

section 2, Title I, mobile homes, lots, 14.162

section 202, elderly, handicapped, 14.157, 14.314,
14.315

section 203(h), disaster victims, 14.119, 97.109

section 203(k), urban renewal, 14.108, 14.311

section 203(n), cooperative housing, 14.163

section 207, mobile home parks, courts, 14.127

section 207, multifamily housing, 14.155, 14.199

section 207, rental housing, 14.134

section 213, management type cooperatives,
14.126

section 220, multifamily, 14.122, 14.139

section 221(d)(3) Market Rate, 14.135

section 221(d)(4), rental housing, 14.135

section 221(d), single room occupancy, 14.184

section 223(d), Two Year Operating Loss Loans,
14.167

section 223(e), housing rehabilitation, older
declining areas, 14.123

section 231, elderly, handicapped, 14.138

section 232, nursing homes, 14.129, 14.314

section 234(c), condominiums, 14.133

section 234(d), construction, condominium
rehabilitation, 14.112

section 240, homeowner purchase, simple-fee title
from lessors, 21.010

section 242, hospitals, 14.128

section 245(a), Growing Equity Mortgages, 14.172

section 251, adjustable rate mortgages (ARMs),
14.175

section 523, rural self-help housing, 10.420

section 533, rural housing preservation grants,
10.433

section 8, low-income, 14.199, 14.856, 14.881

section 8, very low-income, 14.871

Housing construction and rehabilitation

14.252, 14.913

adjustable rate mortgages (ARMs), 14.175

condominiums, 14.112, 14.218

construction and safety standards, 14.184, 14.872

consumer complaints, 14.171

cooperatives, 14.126, 14.157, 14.159, 14.163,
14.181

farm housing, 10.405

handicapped, 14.157, 14.181

housing, older, declining areas, 14.123

low, moderate income, 14.103, 14.135, 14.218,
14.704, 14.850

manufactured housing, 14.162, 14.171

mobile home parks, 14.127, 14.162

mobile homes, 14.110, 14.127, 14.162, 14.171

multifamily, 10.438, 14.108, 14.151, 14.155,
14.199, 14.914

public housing, 14.850, 14.866, 14.889

rental housing, 10.438, 14.134, 14.139, 14.151,
14.184

residential, business properties, 14.108, 14.218

see also, Housing, rural, 14.108, 14.218

single room occupancy, 14.184

urban area development, 14.122, 14.123, 14.139

Housing discrimination

SI-13 October 2010Subject Index



SUBJECT INDEX

see, Civil rights, 14.122, 14.123, 14.139

Housing research

14.506

Housing site preparation

see, Public land, 14.122, 14.123, 14.139

Housing, condominiums

see, Homeownership, homebuying, 14.122,
14.123, 14.139

see, Housing construction and rehabilitation,
14.122, 14.123, 14.139

Housing, cooperatives

see, Homeownership, homebuying, 14.122,
14.123, 14.139

see, Housing construction and rehabilitation,
14.122, 14.123, 14.139

see, Housing, low to moderate income, 14.122,
14.123, 14.139

see, Housing, rural, 14.122, 14.123, 14.139

Housing, disabled

see, Disabled, housing, 14.122, 14.123, 14.139

Housing, elderly

see, Aging and the aged, 14.122, 14.123, 14.139

Housing, experimental, developmental

see, Housing Act, National, 14.122, 14.123,
14.139

Housing, Indians

see, Indian housing, 14.122, 14.123, 14.139

Housing, land acquisition

see, Public land, 14.122, 14.123, 14.139

Housing, low to moderate income

10.788, 14.881

construction, 10.438, 10.442, 14.239, 14.850

cooperatives, 14.103, 14.239

declining areas, 14.123

fuel assistance, 93.568

home energy subsidies, 93.568

home repairs, 10.417, 10.442, 14.239, 93.560

homeownership, 10.442, 10.789, 14.239, 14.311,
14.873

housing assistance payments, 14.195, 14.856,
14.879, 14.880, 93.710

housing counseling, 14.169, 14.316, 14.525

interest subsidies, 14.103

lead-based paint elimination, 14.900, 14.905,
66.612, 66.718

multifamily housing, 14.135, 14.149, 14.195,
14.199

public housing, 14.850, 14.873

rehabilitation, 14.199, 14.850

rent supplements, 14.149, 14.880

rental, cooperative housing, 14.103, 14.135

see also, Housing, rural, 14.103, 14.135

see also, Indian housing, 14.103, 14.135

single family homeownership, 10.789

very low-income, 10.442, 10.444, 14.871

weatherization, 93.568

Housing, mortgage or loan insurance

14.317

adjustable rate mortgages (ARMs), 14.175

cooperatives, 14.126

disaster victims, 14.119

experimental homes, 14.188, 14.189

Growing Equity Mortgages (GEMs), 14.172

homeownership, 14.117

multifamily, 14.134, 14.151, 14.155, 14.167,
14.188, 14.189

property improvement, 14.142

rental housing, 14.103, 14.134, 14.135, 14.138,
14.139, 14.151, 14.157, 14.181

risk sharing, 14.188, 14.189

self-help housing, 10.411, 10.420

Title I, Section 2, 14.142

urban areas, 14.122, 14.123

Housing, multifamily

see, Housing Act, National, 14.122, 14.123

see, Housing construction and rehabilitation,
14.122, 14.123

see, Housing, low to moderate income, 14.122,
14.123

see, Housing, mortgage or loan insurance, 14.122,
14.123

see, Housing, rental, 14.122, 14.123

Housing, rental

10.448

handicapped, 14.138, 14.157, 14.181

improvement, multifamily housing, 14.151

low, moderate income, 14.103, 14.135, 14.149,
14.239

management, low, moderate income, 14.149,
14.239, 14.880

multifamily, 14.134, 14.135, 14.138, 14.139,
14.149, 14.151, 14.155, 14.871

rent supplements, 14.149

section 8 rental vouchers, rental certificates,
14.871

urban renewal areas, 14.139

Housing, rural

cooperatives, 10.415

farm laborers, 10.405

homeownership counseling, 10.441

housing construction, self-help, training, 10.420

housing sites, 10.411

Labor Housing, 10.405

rental assistance, 10.415, 10.441, 14.139

repair loans, 10.444, 10.445, 10.447

Section 502 Rural Housing Loans, 10.410, 10.445,
10.788, 10.789

Section 504 Rural Housing Loans and Grants,
10.444

Section 523 and 524 Site Loans, 10.411

Section 523 Technical Assistance, 10.420

Section 533 rural housing preservation grants,
10.433

Housing, veterans

see, Veterans housing, 10.433

Humanities education

advanced study, 45.161, 45.163

college teacher fellowships, 45.160

faculty training, 45.163

libraries, 45.164

research, 45.163

teacher training institutes, 45.162, 45.163

teaching materials development, 45.164

Humanities, general

19.025

arts, artifacts indemnity, 45.201

challenge grants (fund raising), 45.130

educational resources, 15.511, 45.161, 45.164,
45.169

interpretation, exhibitions, 19.022

local programming, 45.129

museums, historical organizations, 12.599, 15.511

public programs, 15.511, 45.164, 45.168

State committees, 45.129

Humanities, research

advanced study, 45.161, 45.163

college teacher fellowships, 45.160

faculty training, 45.163

library, archival collections, 45.149

resource materials, reference works, 45.164

I
Immigration, citizenship

see, Refugees, aliens, 45.164

Immune system research

see, Medical research, 45.164

Immunization

93.712

see, Communicable diseases, 45.164

SI-14 October 2010Subject Index



SUBJECT INDEX

Impact aid

see, Education facilities, 45.164

Imports

see, Export-Import, 45.164

Indian children

84.299

child abuse, child sexual abuse, 16.583

disadvantaged, 15.130, 84.299

elementary, secondary education, 84.060, 84.299

maternal, child health, 93.228

Indian civil rights

14.887, 16.815

see, Civil rights, 93.228

Indian economic, business development

business enterprise development, 15.032

construction assistance, 15.510, 16.596

economic self-sufficiency, 15.032, 93.612

educational institutions, 14.519

expanding economic opportunities, 15.032, 93.612

management, technical assistance, 15.608

Minority Business Development Centers, 11.805

minority enterprise expansion, 11.805

self determination grants, 93.210

training, 15.608, 66.812

Indian education, training

adult education, 10.221, 10.222, 15.026

curriculum development, 10.221, 10.222

drug-free schools and communities, 84.186

Education Contracts under Johnson-O'Malley Act,
15.130

educational agency grants, 15.042, 21.012, 84.060,
84.299

gifted, talented students, 84.206

health professions scholarships, 93.971, 93.972

higher education scholarships, 15.058, 15.059,
15.060, 15.114

Indian Education - Part C, 84.060

Institutionalized Handicapped, 15.045

school assistance, 15.028, 15.046, 15.047, 15.062,
15.130, 84.304, 93.164

transportation, 15.044

tribal colleges, 10.221, 14.519

vocational training, 10.221, 10.222, 15.060,
15.061, 15.108, 84.245, 84.250, 84.406

Indian employment services

14.225, 14.227, 14.862, 15.061, 15.108

Indian health, social services

diabetes prevention and control, 93.237, 93.442

elderly, 93.047, 93.054

health care, research and demonstration, 93.933

health professionals, tribal, 93.954

legal advice, representation, 16.815

neglected, handicapped, children, 16.583

nutrition, 10.565, 93.047, 93.228, 93.237

preventive, rehabilitative, 93.228, 93.284

program planning, 16.583, 93.441, 93.444, 93.581,
93.587, 93.722

psychiatric care, 93.228

recreational activities, 15.608

resource development, 15.510, 16.583, 93.441,
93.444

special programs, aging, 93.047, 93.054

substitute care, 16.815

supplemental food, nutrition, women, infants,
children, 10.565

Tribal Work Grants, 93.508, 93.594

welfare assistance, 15.113

Indian housing

10.433, 14.225, 14.227, 14.862, 14.865, 14.869,
14.882, 15.141, 93.568

Indian land

15.040, 15.252, 15.407, 15.608, 15.631, 66.812

Indian Self Determination Assistance

15.020, 15.021, 15.022, 15.024, 15.025, 15.029,
15.030, 15.031, 15.032, 15.033, 15.034, 15.035,
15.036, 15.037, 15.038, 15.040, 15.043, 15.044,
15.063, 15.534

Industrial safety

see, Occupational safety and health, 15.113

Infants, children

84.393

see, Aid to Families with Dependent Children,
15.113

see, Child welfare, 15.113

see, Disabled children, 15.113

see, Early childhood education, 15.113

see, Elementary and secondary education, 15.113

see, Indian children, 15.113

see, Maternal and child health, 93.505

Information processing

see, Computers, 93.505

Information, general

climate and effects, 11.482, 66.041

education research, 84.283

government publications, 89.001

handicapped, 84.323, 84.326

historical research, records, 89.001, 89.003

National Archives and Records, 89.001, 89.003,
89.005

occupational injury, illness, 17.504

Presidential libraries, 89.001

tax information, 21.003, 94.022

work-family issues, 17.700, 93.602

Information, scientific and technical

15.814

agricultural research, 10.001, 10.215, 10.256,
10.319

CERCLA Information System (CERCLIS), 66.802

criminal justice, 16.550, 16.554

energy-related, 81.064

fire research, 77.009

international peace, conflict management, 91.001,
91.002

nuclear energy safety, 85.101

soil surveys, 10.903

underground tank storage, 66.804

world wide energy information, 81.064

Institutionalized care

see, Civil rights, 81.064

Insurance, benefits

arts, artifacts, 45.201

catastrophic coverage, 93.773

coal miners, 17.307, 17.600, 17.603, 17.604

disability insurance (Social Security), 17.310,
93.780

flood, 97.022

insurance for children, 93.767

longshore, harbor workers, 17.302

maritime war risk, 20.803

Medicaid, 93.778

Medicare, 93.773

pension plans, 17.150

public safety officers, 16.571, 16.615

see also, Social Security, 16.571, 16.615

unemployment, 17.225, 57.001

Intergovernmental personnel

see, Federal employment, 17.225, 57.001

Internal Revenue services

see, Taxes, 17.225, 57.001

International exchange of teachers

19.022

NEEA, 66.950, 66.951

training methods, 66.950, 66.951

training program, 66.950, 66.951

International studies

19.022

business and education linkage, 19.500, 84.153,
84.220

SI-15 October 2010Subject Index



SUBJECT INDEX

college, university support, 10.961, 10.962,
84.015, 84.019, 84.021, 84.229, 84.269, 84.274

environmental, 66.931, 66.950, 66.951

foreign language and area studies, 12.357, 84.015,
84.016, 84.017, 84.019, 84.021, 84.022, 84.229,
84.274, 84.293, 84.337

Fulbright-Hays Programs, 19.022, 84.018, 84.019,
84.021, 84.022

graduate fellowships, 84.015, 84.022

HEA Title VI Research and Studies, 84.017

international peace, conflict management, 91.001,
91.002, 91.003

predoctoral professional training, 84.022

predoctoral research, 84.229, 84.274

teacher exchange seminars, 66.950, 66.951, 84.018

teaching assistantships, 84.019

teaching methods research, 10.305, 84.017,
84.019, 84.269

world affairs, 19.022, 19.345, 84.015

International trade

see, Export-Import, 19.022, 19.345, 84.015

see, Foreign commerce and investment, 19.022,
19.345, 84.015

see, Trade adjustment assistance, 19.022, 19.345,
84.015

Inventions

see, Patents, trademarks, inventions, 19.022,
19.345, 84.015

Irrigation

10.907

J
Job training

17.275

see, Employment, development, training, 17.268

Job Training Partnership Act

17.802

Johnson-O'Malley Educational Assistance

see, Indian education, training, 17.268

Juvenile delinquency

delinquency, exploitation, 16.543, 93.645

drug trafficking, 16.523, 16.544

education of institutionalized children, 84.013

gangs, drug abuse, 16.523, 16.544, 16.726

mental health research, 93.242

mentoring, 16.726

missing children, 16.543

prevention programs, 16.523, 16.540, 16.544,
16.548, 16.726, 16.727, 16.731, 17.270

rehabilitation, 16.548, 17.270

research, 16.523, 16.548

runaway, homeless youth, 93.550, 93.557, 93.623,
93.645

see also, Child welfare, 93.550, 93.557, 93.623,
93.645

State plan development, 16.540

treatment, 16.523, 16.548

K
Kidney disease research

see, Medical research, 16.523, 16.548

L
Labor management relations

farm labor contractor registration, 17.308

labor organization reports, 17.309

mediation, conciliation, 34.002

Pension and Welfare Benefits Administration
(PWBA), 17.150

retirement income security, 17.150, 57.005

unfair labor practices, 46.001

union representation elections, 46.001

Labor standards

17.303, 17.306, 17.504

Labor unions

17.309, 46.001

Labor, employment and training statistics

17.002, 17.005, 17.207, 17.505, 93.300

Laboratory animals

10.207

Land acquisition

see, Public land, 46.001

Land-Grant colleges, universities

10.200, 10.205, 10.216, 10.220, 10.500

Landrum-Griffin Act

17.309

Law enforcement detention facilities

15.063, 16.735

Law enforcement education, training

alcohol, tobacco, firearms, 16.727, 16.737

drug trafficking abatement, 16.595, 16.809, 16.810

FBI crime laboratory, 16.748

fellowships, 16.540

judges, judicial personnel, 16.746

protective equipment, 16.607

secret service training, 97.067, 97.090

State Formula Grants, 16.540

Legal services

16.756, 16.758, 16.815

civil rights, 16.105, 16.815

employment, 16.101, 16.816, 17.301

employment discrimination, 30.005

farm laborers, 17.308

housing, 14.400, 16.103

Indian real estate, 15.040

Indian rights, 15.052, 15.053, 16.608, 16.815

labor, management, 17.308, 17.309, 46.001

Libraries

agricultural, 10.700

Federal surplus property, 39.003

medical, 93.879

National Archives, 89.001

Presidential Libraries, 89.001

research, referral, science and technology, 84.337

see also, Information, general, 84.337

Library of Congress

see, Libraries, 84.337

Life insurance

see, Insurance, benefits, 84.337

Livestock industry

10.088

farm emergency loans, 10.404

food animal health, 10.207

research, 10.200, 10.207

Special Research Grants, 10.200

M
Manufactured housing

see, Housing construction and rehabilitation,
10.200

Marine Mammal Protection Act

see, Fish and wildlife, 10.200

Maritime industry

Capital Construction Fund (CCF), 20.808

Construction Reserve Fund (CRF), 20.812

Kings Point, 20.807

maritime security, 20.813, 20.814

maritime war risk insurance, 20.803

Merchant Marine Academy, 20.807

merchant marine training, 20.806, 20.807

merchant vessel construction, 20.812

Port and Intermodal Development, 20.816

ship construction, 20.802

shipping complaints, 33.001

Title XI, 20.802

vessel acquisition, construction, 20.808

Marketing

97.103

see, Agriculture marketing, 20.808

Markets

see, Commodity futures market, 20.808

SI-16 October 2010Subject Index



SUBJECT INDEX

Master Planning Technical Support Services

see, Fire prevention and control, 20.808

Maternal and child health

congenital malformation research, 93.865

emergency medical services, 93.127

food assistance, 10.553, 10.557, 10.572

genetic disease testing, counseling, 93.110

Head Start, 93.600

health research, 93.153, 93.865

hemophilia testing, treatment, 93.110

HIV patients, care and support, 93.917

Immunization Program, 93.268

learning and behavior, 93.575, 93.865

maternity, infant care, 10.557, 10.572, 93.251,
93.926, 93.946

medical services, 93.110, 93.994

mental health, children, 93.104

mental retardation, 93.865

prenatal care, 93.926, 93.994

research and training, 93.110

Section 317, Public Health Services Act, 93.268

see also, Disabled children, 93.268

see also, Family planning, 93.268

see also, Indian children, 93.268

State surveillance, 93.946

sudden infant death syndrome, 93.865

vaccine storage, delivery, 93.268

WIC program, 10.557, 10.572

Meat, poultry inspection

see, Agriculture marketing, 10.557, 10.572

see, Food inspection, 10.557, 10.572

Media

see, Audiovisual educational aids, 10.557, 10.572

see, Communications, telecommunications,
10.557, 10.572

see, Radio, television, 10.557, 10.572

Medicaid, Medicare

see, Social Security, 10.557, 10.572

Medical care

see, Health, medical services, 10.557, 10.572

see, Indian health, social services, 10.557, 10.572

see, Veterans health, medical services, 10.557,
10.572

Medical education, training

aging research, 93.866

allergic, immunologic diseases, 93.185

alternative medicine, 93.213

biomedical research, 93.140, 93.286, 93.389

chiropractic medicine, training, 93.212

clinical medical education, 93.884

disease detection, prevention, treatment, 93.185,
93.197, 93.942, 93.947

Exceptional Financial Need Scholarships, SDS,
93.400

faculty development training, 93.156

health services research, 93.185, 93.209, 93.225

infectious diseases, 93.185, 93.197

internal medicine, 93.884

minority schools, 93.157, 93.389

National Health Service Corps, 93.288

National Research Service Awards (NRSAs),
93.186, 93.225

optometry, 93.342

osteopathy, 93.189, 93.288, 93.342

pediatrics, 93.884

pharmacy, 93.342

physician assistants, 93.260

podiatry, 93.342

preventive medicine, 93.117, 93.295

rural health, 93.241

scholarships, 93.288

see also, Health education, training, 93.288

see also, Health professions, 93.288

Medical facilities

see, Health facilities, 93.506

Medical libraries

see, Libraries, 93.506

Medical research

acquired immunodeficiency syndrome (AIDS),
93.118, 93.936, 93.943

aging, 93.866

allergic, immunologic diseases, 93.855, 93.856

alternative medicine, 93.213

anesthesiology, 93.859

animal models, 93.867

anti-viral therapy, 93.856

arthritis, 93.846

asthma, 93.855

bacterial and fungal diseases, 93.856

basic, applied, 93.867

biological, medical sciences, 93.061, 93.103,
93.113, 93.140, 93.143, 93.172, 93.310

biomedical, 93.061, 93.113, 93.140, 93.143,
93.172, 93.233, 93.310

biomedical engineering resources, 93.172, 93.286

biomedical research technology, 93.172, 93.286,
93.310, 93.389, 93.728

biorelated chemistry, 93.172

blood resources development, diseases, 93.839

bone diseases, 93.846

burn research, 93.859

cancer, 93.393, 93.394, 93.395, 93.396, 93.397,
93.398, 93.399

child health, 93.197, 93.865

clinical pharmacology, 93.859

cognitive research, 93.242

communicative disorders, 93.173

Cooley's anemia, 93.839

deafness and the deaf, 93.173

diabetes, endocrinology, metabolism, 93.847

disease detection, prevention, treatment, 93.135,
93.136, 93.197, 93.867, 93.942

emergency medical services, 93.226

environmental health, 93.113, 93.143, 93.197,
93.206

enzyme chemistry, 93.859

eye physiology, 93.867

general medical sciences, 93.232, 93.389

health services, 93.225

heart, vascular disease, 93.837

human immunodeficiency virus (HIV), 93.941,
93.943

immunobiology, immunochemistry, 93.855

infectious diseases, 93.197, 93.720, 93.856

interdisciplinary research centers, 93.135, 93.136,
93.855

laboratory research, 93.007, 93.064, 93.846,
93.847

lung diseases, 93.838

microbiology, 93.856

minorities education, training, 93.389

mothers, children, 93.865

National Research Service Awards (NRSAs),
93.225

neurological disorders, 93.853

neuroscience research, 93.242

nucleic acid recombinants, 93.856

pharmacology, 93.859

physiological science, 93.859

postdoctoral training, 93.140, 93.846, 93.847

respiratory, influenza infections, 93.856

retinal, choroidal diseases, 93.867

sexually transmitted diseases, 93.856

sickle cell disease, 93.365, 93.839

skin diseases, 93.846

SI-17 October 2010Subject Index



SUBJECT INDEX

sleep disorders, 93.233

speech, language, 93.173

spinal cord regeneration, 93.853

stroke, nervous system trauma, 93.853

thromboembolic disorders, 93.839

toxicology, 93.113, 93.143, 93.197

trauma research, training, 93.234, 93.859

tropical diseases, 93.856

tuberculosis, 93.947

vaccine development, 93.856

viral diseases, 93.856

Medicare, Medicaid

see, Social Security, 93.856

Mental health

career development, 93.281, 93.282

community services, 93.104, 93.138, 93.150,
93.958

emergency counseling, disaster areas, 93.982

Indians, 93.228

planning, development, 93.104, 93.138

prevention, treatment, rehabilitation, 93.150,
93.193, 93.243

research, 93.242, 93.281, 93.282, 93.865

see also, Veterans health, medical services,
93.242, 93.281, 93.282, 93.865

suicide, 93.242

treatment, hospitalization, 93.150, 93.560

Mental retardation

community resources coordination, 93.138, 93.631

deinstitutionalized planning, 93.631

developmental disabilities, 84.407, 93.630, 93.631,
93.632

facilities, 93.630, 93.631, 93.632

Federal surplus property, 39.003

President's Committee on Mental Retardation,
93.613

protection, rights advocacy, 93.138, 93.630

rehabilitation services, 93.631

research, 84.133

transition training, 93.631

Merchant Marine

see, Maritime industry, 93.631

Migrant labor

see, Farmworkers, 93.631

Mine safety

see, Occupational safety and health, 93.631

Mineral resources, research

15.240, 15.428, 15.816, 15.819

free use permits, 15.214

mineral material extraction, 15.214

oil and gas inspections, 15.222, 15.427

Section 202 agreements, 15.222

tribes, states, 15.038, 15.222, 15.423, 15.427

Minimum wage

see, Labor standards, 15.038, 15.222, 15.423,
15.427

Mining

see, Coal mining, 15.038, 15.222, 15.423, 15.427

Minority business enterprise

11.805

advocacy, minority community, 11.805

capital resources, 11.805

concession contracts, 11.805

counseling, information, 11.805

economic, business development, 11.802, 11.805,
20.904

government contracts, 11.805

grants to organizations, 19.020

management, technical assistance, 11.805

mass transportation, 20.907

Minority Business Resource Development, 11.805

minority, women-owned, 20.904

public transportation training, 20.907

see also, Indian economic, business development,
11.805

see also, Women, 11.805

women-owned, 20.904, 20.905

Minority education

biomedical research support, 93.389

food and agricultural sciences, 10.220

geosciences research, 12.630

graduate research fellowships, 84.217

research, development, training, 93.157

science, engineering research, 12.630

social, behavioral, economic sciences, 12.630

Minority health

bilingual, bicultural assistance, 93.105

community-based resources, 93.105

minority populations, 93.004

Mobile homes

see, Housing construction and rehabilitation,
93.004

Mortgage and loan insurance

see, Housing, mortgage and loan insurance, 93.004

Motor vehicles

20.218, 20.231, 20.233, 20.601, 39.003, 39.007

Museums, galleries

Federal surplus property, 39.003

historic property preservation, 15.407, 15.938,
19.025

Music

see, Arts entries, 15.407, 15.938, 19.025

N
Narcotics, drug abuse

addiction, 16.320, 16.616, 93.279, 93.959, 93.975

apprehension, adjudication, prosecution, 16.595

community services, education, 16.320, 84.186,
93.150, 93.276, 93.910, 93.959

drug abuse education, 16.320, 16.585, 16.593,
16.616, 84.184, 84.186, 93.150, 93.193, 93.275,
93.276

drug-free schools and communities, 84.184,
84.186, 93.276

drunk, drugged driving prevention, 20.601

epidemiology, etiology, diagnosis, 93.279

prevention, control, 16.593, 16.616, 84.184,
84.186, 93.150, 93.193, 93.275, 93.279, 93.959

research, research training, 93.279

see also, Alcoholism, 93.279

State assistance, regulatory legislation, 16.585,
16.593

treatment, rehabilitation, prevention, 16.593,
93.087, 93.150, 93.193, 93.275, 93.279, 93.959

youth at risk, 93.087

National cemeteries

see, Veterans interment and related services,
93.087

National Defense Student Loans

see, Student financial aid, 93.087

Native Americans

16.811

see, Alaskan Natives, 93.087

see, Indian entries, 93.087

Natural resources

12.122, 12.129, 15.241, 15.542, 15.937

see, Fish and wildlife, 15.535, 15.540, 15.541,
15.544, 15.658, 15.820

see, Mineral resources, research, 15.535, 15.540,
15.541, 15.544, 15.658, 15.820

see, Recreation, 15.535, 15.540, 15.541, 15.544,
15.658, 15.820

see, Soil and water conservation, 15.514, 15.539,
15.540, 15.541

see, Urban Parks and playgrounds, 15.514, 15.539,
15.540, 15.541

see, Water entries, 15.514, 15.539, 15.540, 15.541

Navajo-Hopi settlement

15.057

Neurological diseases

SI-18 October 2010Subject Index



SUBJECT INDEX

see, Medical research, 15.514, 15.539, 15.540,
15.541

New communities

see, Community planning and development,
15.514, 15.539, 15.540, 15.541

Nuclear education, training

77.008

see, Nuclear science, technology, 15.514, 15.539,
15.540, 15.541

Nuclear safety

77.009, 97.106

see, Radiation, 15.514, 15.539, 15.540, 15.541

Nuclear science, technology

85.101

education, training, 77.008

nuclear energy process, safety information,
77.006, 77.007

research, 77.006, 77.007

Nursing

93.503

advanced training, 93.124, 93.247, 93.265, 93.358

aging research, 93.265, 93.866

curriculum development, 93.969

disadvantaged, 93.178, 93.359

nurse anesthetists, 93.124

nurse practitioners, 93.515

nurse training institutions, 93.178, 93.969

occupational health nursing, 93.262

professional nurse traineeships, 93.358

registered nurses, 93.908

research, 93.359, 93.361

training improvement, 93.247, 93.359

Nursing homes

see, Veterans health and medical services, 93.247,
93.359

Nutrition

see, Food, nutrition, 93.247, 93.359

O
Occupational safety and health

advisory services, counseling, 17.504, 93.161,
93.240

Black Lung Clinics, 93.965

cancer, 93.262

cardiovascular disease, 93.262

career development, training, 93.161, 93.240

coal mine workers, 17.600, 17.601, 17.602,
17.603, 17.604, 93.965

complaint investigation, 17.504

control technology, 93.161, 93.262

dermatological conditions, 93.262

education, 17.502

environmental health research, 93.143

industrial hygiene, safety, 93.142, 93.143, 93.161

musculoskeletal injuries, 93.262

neurotoxic disorders, 93.262

noise-induced hearing loss, 93.262

occupational health nursing, 93.262

occupational health, medicine, 93.143

pipeline safety programs, 20.700, 20.710, 20.721,
20.722

psychological disorders, 93.262

pulmonary impairments, 93.965

rehabilitation, pulmonary impairments, 93.965

reproductive disorders, 93.262

research, 17.600, 17.603, 17.604, 93.143

respirators, 93.262

respiratory disease, 93.262

State program enforcement, 17.503, 17.504

statistics, injury and illness, 17.504

training, 17.502, 20.721, 93.142

training miners, 17.600, 17.603, 17.604

traumatic injuries, 93.262

Occupational training

see, Employment, development, training, 93.262

see, Job Training Partnership Act (JTPA), 93.262

see, Vocational education development, 93.262

Oceanography

see, Science education, 93.262

Older persons

see, Aging and the aged, 93.262

Overseas investment

see, Export-Import, 93.262

see, Foreign commerce and investment, 93.262

P
Patents, trademarks, inventions

81.003

Pension, retirement

57.001, 57.005

see, Insurance, benefits, 93.262

see, Social Security, 57.005

Personnel exchange

see, Federal employment, 57.005

Pesticides

10.053, 15.230, 66.508, 66.700

Physical fitness

84.380, 93.289

Physically disabled

see, Blindness and the Blind, 57.005

see, Deafness and the deaf, 57.005

see, Disabled entries, 57.005

see, Veterans, disabled, 57.005

see, Vocational rehabilitation, 57.005

Pittman-Robertson (P-R) Program

see, Recreation, 57.005

Police

see, Law enforcement, education training, 57.005

Pollution

11.482

see, Air pollution, 57.005

see, Noise pollution, 57.005

see, Waste treatment and disposal, 57.005

see, Water pollution, 57.005

Ports and harbors

97.116

see, Water navigation, 57.005

Postsecondary education

84.381

see, Higher education entries, 57.005

Preschool

see, Education, early childhood, 57.005

Price support

see, Agriculture stabilization, 57.005

Property

see, Federal surplus property, 57.005

Property insurance

see, Insurance, benefits, 57.005

Prosthetic devices

see, Veterans, disabled, 57.005

Public assistance

15.025, 93.150, 93.558, 93.560, 93.568, 93.576,
93.579, 93.593, 93.595, 93.596, 93.647, 93.778

Public health education, training

93.061, 93.521

see, Health professions, 93.061

Public housing

see, Housing, low to moderate income, 93.061

Public land

15.233, 15.234, 15.239, 15.656

disposal, public purposes, 15.235, 15.513, 39.002

lease, purchase, 15.536, 39.002

recreational use, 15.224, 15.225, 15.237, 15.238,
39.002

see also, Indian land, 15.224, 15.225, 15.237,
15.238, 39.002

Public media

see, Radio, television, 15.224, 15.225, 15.237,
15.238, 39.002

SI-19 October 2010Subject Index



SUBJECT INDEX

Public safety

15.817, 20.720

alcohol, highway, 20.600, 20.601

bicycle, motorcycle, 20.600, 20.612

boating, 97.012

community policing grants, 16.710

drugs, highway, 20.601

Federal surplus property, 39.003

school buses, 20.518, 20.600

see also, Occupational safety and health, 20.518,
20.600

Public transportation

see, Air transportation, 20.933

see, Highways, roads, bridges, 20.523

see, Railroads, 20.523

see, Urban Mass Transportation, 20.523

Public utilities

66.432

R
Racial discrimination

see, Civil rights, 20.523

Radiation

66.032, 66.508, 93.103, 97.106

Radio, television

10.861, 39.003, 84.295, 90.500

Railroads

20.320, 57.005

complaint investigation, 20.301

high speed ground transportation, 20.319

high speed positive train control, 20.319

high speed rail system, 20.319

intermodal surface transportation efficiency,
20.523

rail test facilities, equipment, 20.320

research and development, 20.313, 20.317, 20.320,
84.345, 97.075

safety, 20.301, 20.313, 20.316, 97.075, 97.113

State Participation in Railroad Safety, 20.321

swift rail development, 20.314, 20.318

Reading

see, Adult education, 20.314, 20.318

Recreation

84.380

airports, 39.003

bike trails, 20.219

Dingell-Johnson (D-J) Program, 15.605, 15.628

extension service, 10.500

Federal surplus property, 39.003

fisheries, 10.904, 15.605, 15.628

hunting improvement, 15.611, 15.626, 15.628

motorized trails, 20.219

national recreation trails, 20.219

office supplies, equipment, 39.003

outdoor facilities, 15.225, 15.628

parks, recreation, 15.225, 20.219, 39.003

Pittman-Robertson (P-R) Program, 15.611, 15.626,
15.628

President's Council on Physical Fitness and Sports,
93.289

public land purchase, lease, 39.002

soil surveys, recreational areas, 10.903

watershed management, 10.693

watershed projects, 10.693, 10.904, 10.923, 15.237

Refugees, aliens

93.566, 93.567, 93.576, 93.583, 93.584, 93.604,
93.676

cash assistance, 93.566, 93.567, 93.583, 97.009

citizenship education, training, 16.110, 93.584,
97.010

Cuban, Haitian Entrants, 93.566, 93.567, 93.576,
93.583, 93.584

diagnostic health services, 93.676

health treatment services, 93.604, 93.676

medical assistance, 93.566, 93.583, 93.604

nonfarm labor certification, 17.272

Office of Refugee Resettlement, 93.566, 93.567,
93.576, 93.583, 93.584, 93.598, 93.676

resettlement agencies, 93.567, 93.576, 93.583,
93.584, 97.009

State expenses reimbursed, 93.566

torture victims, 93.604

unaccompanied minors, 93.566, 93.676, 97.009

Regional Support Contracts (RSC)

see, Emergency assistance, 93.566, 93.676, 97.009

Rehabilitation

see, Vocational rehabilitation, 93.566, 93.676,
97.009

Rehabilitation

14.884

see, Vocational rehabilitation, 93.566, 93.676,
97.009

Remedial education

see, Adult education, 93.566, 93.676, 97.009

see, Elementary and secondary education, 93.566,
93.676, 97.009

Rental housing

see, Housing, rental, 93.566, 93.676, 97.009

Retirement, pension

57.005

see, Insurance, benefits, 93.566, 93.676, 97.009

see, Social Security, 93.566, 93.676, 97.009

Riot Reinsurance and Fair Plans

see, Small business, 93.566, 93.676, 97.009

Roads

see, Highways, roads, bridges, 93.566, 93.676,
97.009

Runaway youth

16.018, 16.020

see, Juvenile delinquency, 93.566, 93.676, 97.009

Rural areas

10.780, 14.263

Appalachia regional development, 23.001

business, industrial development, 10.767, 10.768,
10.769, 10.773

certification, foreign workers, 17.273

clean water, 10.763

community development, 10.212, 10.443, 10.446,
10.500, 10.761, 10.762, 10.767, 10.769, 10.780

community facilities loans, 10.780, 10.854

conservation, 10.901, 10.902

cooperatives, 10.771

electrification, telecommunications service,
10.787, 10.850, 10.859

employment services, 17.207

health, medical education, 93.223, 93.241, 93.259

health, medical services, 10.855, 93.211, 93.223,
93.241, 93.259, 93.760, 93.912, 93.913, 93.958

public transportation, 10.167

Rental Assistance, 10.438

RUS, 10.850, 10.851, 10.854, 10.857, 10.858,
10.859

Small Watershed Program, 10.904, 10.923

Snow Surveys, 10.907

soil surveys, 10.903

telecommunications service, 10.787, 10.851,
10.886

training, construction techniques, 10.420

water supply forecasts, 10.907

water, waste disposal, 10.760, 10.762, 10.770,
10.862, 93.570

watershed protection, 10.904

Rural housing

see, Housing, rural, 10.904

S
Safety

see, Public safety, 10.904

Scholarships

SI-20 October 2010Subject Index



SUBJECT INDEX

see, Fellowships, scholarships, traineeships,
10.904

School breakfast, lunch

see, Food, nutrition, 10.904

School construction

84.404

see, Education facilities, 10.904

School desegregation

see, Civil rights, 10.904

Science education

biomedical, 93.389, 93.989

coal research, 81.057

collaborative Research and Development, 81.112

faculty enhancement, 84.243

minorities, 10.318, 84.120

precollege science, mathematics, 84.243, 85.104

Science and Technology Centers, 93.728

science scholars, 81.124

see also, Nuclear science, technology, 81.124

teacher training, 84.243

Science, technology

see, Nuclear science, technology, 84.243

see, Science education, 84.243

see, Scientific research, 15.820

Scientific research

10.217, 12.630

academic research infrastructure, 12.630

advanced technology research, 12.630, 97.104

astronomical science, 12.630

atmospheric science, 12.630

biological sciences, 12.431, 12.630, 97.091

chemical and process engineering, 12.630

civil, environmental engineering, 12.630

coal research, 81.057

computers, systems engineering, 12.630

disabled scientists, engineers, 12.630

earthquake hazard mitigation, 12.630, 77.009

electrical, systems engineering, 12.630

equipment, 12.630

geosciences, 12.431, 12.630, 81.132

graduate education, research, 12.630

health, 12.630

human resource development, research, 12.630

hydrologic research, 12.630

instrument development, 12.630, 77.009

instrumentation, 10.216, 10.217, 10.226, 12.630

interdisciplinary studies, 12.630

international science, technology, 12.630

laboratory equipment, 12.630

materials, 12.630

mathematical engineering, 12.630

mathematical sciences, 10.318, 12.431, 12.630

mathematics, 12.431, 12.630

mechanical engineering, applied mechanics,
12.630

minorities, 12.630, 84.120, 93.389

oceanographic research, 12.630

physics, chemistry, 12.630

research and development, 10.216, 10.219, 11.432,
12.630

science and technology, 10.216, 10.219, 12.431,
12.630, 85.104, 93.728, 97.104

scientific and technical resources, 12.630

social, behavioral, 12.630, 93.730

Seamen

see, Maritime industry, 12.630, 93.730

Seasonal farmworkers

see, Farmworkers, 12.630, 93.730

Secret Service training

see, Law enforcement education, training, 12.630,
93.730

Section 109 Grants to States

see, Fish and wildlife, 12.630, 93.730

Senior citizens

see, Aging and the aged, 12.630, 93.730

Sewage facilities and treatment

10.760, 10.770, 66.418

Sex discrimination

see, Civil rights, 12.630, 93.730

Sexually transmitted diseases

93.092

see, AIDS, 12.630, 93.730

see, Communicable diseases, 12.630, 93.730

Shelter Surveys

see, Civil defense, 12.630, 93.730

Shipping

20.814

see, Maritime industry, 12.630, 93.730

Sikes Act Wildlife Program

see, Fish and wildlife, 12.630, 93.730

Small business

business, industrial development, 10.768

farm operation, 10.406

scientific and technical research, 59.058

see also, Minority business enterprise, 59.058

Small Business Innovation Research (SBIR),
10.212, 59.058, 93.172, 93.173

start-up assistance, 20.910

Social Security

home health services, 93.778

hospital insurance (Medicare), 93.773

maintenance assistance, 93.560, 93.773, 93.774,
93.778

Medicaid, 93.778

Medicare, 93.773, 93.774

Social services

aged, 93.041, 93.042, 93.054

blind, income support, 93.560

child abuse and neglect prevention, 93.591,
93.647, 93.667

child day care, 93.575, 93.596, 93.667, 93.713

children, youth, 16.020, 93.550, 93.556, 93.575,
93.647, 93.674

Community-Based Resource Centers, 93.009,
93.590

counseling, 93.054, 93.150, 93.556, 93.579,
93.667, 93.674

developmental disabilities, 93.630, 93.631, 93.632

disabled, 93.647

emergency welfare assistance, 93.150, 93.560,
93.579

employment services, 93.593, 93.674

family planning, 93.778

family support, 93.054, 93.556, 93.558, 93.714

family violence prevention and services, 93.150,
93.591, 93.592, 93.643, 93.671

foster care, children, 93.551, 93.658, 93.667,
93.674

fuel assistance, 93.568

Head Start, 93.647

infants and children, 93.551, 93.603, 93.713

institutionalized children, adults, 93.667

medical assistance (Medicaid), 93.778

Native Americans, 15.025, 93.647

permanently, totally disabled, 93.560

personnel development, 84.129

public assistance recipients, 93.091, 93.558,
93.576, 93.593, 93.595, 93.596, 93.667

public program support, 93.558, 93.560

refugees, aliens, 93.566, 93.576, 93.583

research, 93.595, 93.602, 93.647

see also, Public assistance, 93.595, 93.602, 93.647

social services block grants, 93.667

visitation by non-custodial parents, 93.597

Soil and water conservation

10.905, 10.912, 10.913

SI-21 October 2010Subject Index



SUBJECT INDEX

Solid waste

see, Waste treatment and disposal, 93.597

Space programs

see, Aeronautics, space, 93.597

State Cooperative Agreements (SCA)

see, Emergency assistance, 93.597

Student Expense Program (SEP)

see, Technical training, 93.597

Student financial aid

basic educational grants, 14.516, 84.063

dental education, training, 93.342

Federal Family Education Loans, 84.032, 84.268

Federal Perkins Loan Cancellations, 84.037

health professions, 93.264, 93.342

National Defense Student Loans, 84.037

nursing student loans, 93.264, 93.364

Pell grants, 84.063

see also, Fellowships, scholarships, traineeships,
84.063

State Marine Schools, 20.806

State student incentives, 84.069, 84.379

Supplemental Educational Opportunity Grants
(SEOG), 84.007

work-study, 84.033

Surplus property

see, Federal surplus property, 84.033

Survivors benefits

see, Insurance, benefits, 84.033

see, Social Security, 84.033

T
Tapes, recordings

see, Audiovisual educational aids, 84.033

Tariff

see, Export-Import, 84.033

Taxes

counseling, elderly, 21.006

Federal tax information, 17.271, 21.004, 21.009

taxpayer services, 15.227, 21.003, 21.008

training, Federal tax preparation, 21.003

Teacher education, training

career development, 66.950, 66.951, 84.336,
84.350, 84.374

civil rights training, 84.004

disabled, 84.264, 84.265, 84.325

drug-free schools and communities, 84.184

elementary, secondary school scholarships, 84.403

environmental, 66.950, 66.951

Federal Perkins Loan Cancellations, 84.037

gifted, talented students, 84.206

Head Start, 93.600

humanities, 45.162, 45.163

Indian teacher training, 84.405

inservice training, 84.044, 84.265, 84.304, 84.336,
84.363

international exchange, 66.950, 66.951, 84.304

internship, 84.044

school administrators, 84.363

science, mathematics, 84.256, 84.336

teacher corps, 84.044

teacher exchange, 66.950, 66.951, 84.018

training assistance, 84.200, 84.256, 84.264,
84.282, 84.304, 84.350, 84.363, 84.379

Technical training

14.321

air pollution control, 66.001

civil defense, 16.740, 97.026, 97.073, 97.086

energy-related, 93.568

mine health, safety, 17.602

nuclear safety, 97.028

Student Expense Program (SEP), 97.026

Technology transfer and utilization

11.558, 81.126, 93.728, 97.069, 97.080, 97.105

Teenagers

93.297, 93.500

see, Juvenile delinquency, 97.026

see, Youth programs, 93.297

Telecommunication

11.557

see, Communication, telecommunication, 93.297

see, Radio, television, 93.297

Television

11.559

see, Radio, television, 93.297

Theatres

see, Museums, galleries, 93.297

Toxic substances

compliance monitoring, 66.701

lead-based paint, 66.701

Trade adjustment assistance

11.010, 11.313, 17.245

Trade unions

see, Labor unions, 66.701

Traineeships

see, Employment, development, training, 66.701

see, Fellowships, scholarships, traineeships,
66.701

Trains

see, Railroads, 66.701

Transportation

14.704, 20.231, 20.232, 20.234, 20.238, 20.240,
20.241, 20.242, 20.317, 20.907, 20.933

see, Air transportation, 66.701

see, Federal transit, 66.701

see, Highways, roads, bridges, 66.701

see, Railroads, 66.701

U
U.S. flag ship operation

20.813

UDAG

see, Urban Development Action Grants, 66.701

Unemployment

17.225

computerized job listing, 17.207

import-caused, job placement, 17.245, 17.273

railroad workers, 57.001

see also, Employment services, 57.001

see also, Employment, development, training,
57.001

see also, Indian employment services, 57.001

see also, Veterans employment, 57.001

trade adjustment assistance, 17.245

unemployment insurance, 17.225

Universities

see, Education facilities, 17.225

see, Higher education entries, 17.225

Upward Bound

see, Disadvantaged, education, 17.225

Urban development

see, Community planning and development,
14.703

see, Federal transit, 14.703

see, Urban planning, 14.524

see, Urban renewal, 14.524

Urban mass transportation

see, Federal transit, 14.524

Urban planning

14.703

Urban renewal

14.122, 14.139

Utilities

see, Public utilities, 14.524

V
Venereal diseases

see, AIDS, 14.524

see, Communicable diseases, 14.524

Veterans disabled

Disabled Veterans Outreach Program (DVOP),

SI-22 October 2010Subject Index



SUBJECT INDEX

17.801

employment, training, 17.802

Federal contracts, equal opportunity, 17.301

job training, apprenticeships, 17.801

service-connected disabled, 17.802

Veterans education, training

vocational education, 17.805

Veterans employment

advisory services, counseling, 17.803, 17.807

disabled, outreach, 17.801

Federal contractors, equal opportunity, 17.301

LVER Program, 17.804

re-employment rights, 17.803, 17.805

reservists, 17.803

training, employment services, 17.804, 17.807

U.S. Employment Service, 17.207

unemployment insurance, 17.225

Veterans health, medical services

64.029

transportation for medical services, 20.242, 93.990

Veterinary medicine

10.200, 10.207, 10.313, 93.342

Visual disorders

see, Blindness and the blind, 20.242, 93.990

see, Disabled entries, 20.242, 93.990

see, Medical research, 20.242, 93.990

see, Vocational rehabilitation, 20.242, 93.990

Vocational education development

aging, research and training, 93.048

basic State grants, 84.048

business schools, 84.007

curriculum development, 84.051

deaf, 84.250

deaf, handicapped, 84.187, 84.246

developmentally disabled, 84.246, 84.250, 93.631

disabled children, 84.250

Indians, 15.108, 84.101, 84.245, 84.250

program improvement, planning, evaluation,
84.051, 84.275

research and development, 84.191, 84.287

student guidance, counseling, 84.048, 84.259

student loans, 84.032, 84.268

technical skills preparation, 84.243, 84.259,
84.331

Upward Bound, 84.047

women, 84.083

youth, 84.275, 84.331, 93.599, 93.674

Vocational education facilities

see also, Education facilities, 84.275, 84.331,
93.599, 93.674

Vocational rehabilitation

84.406

basic support, 84.126, 84.235

counseling, 84.126, 84.129

developmental disabilities, 84.246, 84.250, 84.407,
93.630, 93.631, 93.632

diagnosis, evaluation, 84.126

disabled, 84.126, 84.128, 84.187, 84.234, 84.240,
84.246, 84.250, 84.263, 84.264, 84.265

employment placement, 84.126, 84.234, 84.250,
84.263

program management improvement, 84.133,
84.235, 84.275

rehabilitation services, 84.126, 84.128, 84.187,
84.234, 84.235, 84.250, 84.275, 84.331

rehabilitation training, 84.129, 84.234, 84.246,
84.250, 84.264, 84.265, 84.331

research, 84.133, 84.275

services, families of the handicapped, 84.126

technical assistance, services, 84.235, 84.240

therapy, 84.129

training, 84.126, 84.128, 84.129, 84.187, 84.246,
84.250, 84.264, 84.265, 84.331

transportation to secure services, 84.126

Volunteers

21.009, 94.021

childhood immunization, 93.268

Foster Grandparent Program (FGP), 94.011

offices of volunteer services, 94.011

Retired Senior Volunteer Program (RSVP), 94.002

tax counseling, elderly, 21.006

VISTA, 94.013

women, 17.700

Women's Bureau, 17.700

Voting rights

see, Civil rights, 17.700

W
Wages, salaries

see, Labor standards, 17.700

Waste treatment and disposal

15.235, 93.445

Combined Sewer Overflow (CSO), 66.463

Consolidated Program Support Grants, 66.600

hazardous material management, 66.708, 66.804,
66.812, 93.142

hazardous material training, 66.812

hazardous waste management, 66.708, 66.801,
66.805, 66.806, 66.808, 66.812, 93.142

integrated solid waste management systems,
66.808

onsite operator technical assistance, 66.467

regulation of underground storage tanks, 66.804

solid waste management, training, 10.762, 66.600,
66.708, 66.808, 66.817

storm water discharge controls, 66.463

Superfund, 66.802

toxicity testing, 66.463

uncontrolled hazardous waste sites, 66.802

underground tank storage, 66.804, 66.805

waste water treatment, 66.463, 66.467

waste water treatment, construction, 10.781,
66.418, 66.458

water quality management, 66.454, 66.456,
66.458, 66.463, 66.708

water, sewer systems, 14.218, 66.463, 66.708

water, waste disposal, 10.760, 10.761, 10.770,
10.781, 66.463

Water navigation

navigation projects, 15.616

pumpout/dump stations, 15.616

Water pollution

11.482

beach erosion control, 66.472

consolidated air, water, solid waste activities,
66.600

Consolidated Program Support Grants, 66.600

ground water, 66.708

lake restoration and protection, 66.469, 66.472,
66.481

onsite operator technical assistance, 66.467

pollution prevention, 66.113, 66.468, 66.469,
66.471, 66.472, 66.478, 66.708

Section 106 Grants, 66.419

SEE Program, 66.508

State, interstate agency programs, 66.419

storm water discharge controls, 66.463

surface water, 66.708

toxicity testing, 66.463, 66.481

water quality improvement, 10.069, 10.763,
15.237, 66.113, 66.468, 66.471, 66.472

wetlands protection, 66.461, 66.462, 66.479

Water resources

12.119, 12.120, 12.121, 12.124, 66.122, 66.123

agricultural water management, 10.901, 10.917

climatic data, 10.907

coastal planning and restoration of ecosystems,
15.426, 15.630, 15.978

SI-23 October 2010Subject Index



SUBJECT INDEX

conservation, 15.426, 15.518, 15.519, 15.520,
15.522, 15.531, 15.533, 15.543, 15.544, 15.614,
15.623, 15.630, 15.637

loan program, 66.458

PL-566 Program, 10.904

planning, 15.426, 15.514, 15.522, 15.526, 15.543

quality management planning, 15.253, 15.254,
15.978, 66.454, 66.456, 66.458, 66.472

research, 10.212, 15.518, 15.526, 15.614, 15.623,
15.637, 15.805, 15.978, 66.474, 66.512

resources development, 10.904, 10.923, 12.118,
12.119, 12.120, 12.121, 12.123, 12.124, 12.125,
12.126, 12.127, 12.128, 15.037, 15.518, 15.519,
15.520, 15.531, 15.623, 15.637, 66.433, 66.474

seasonal supplies, 10.907

soil, water conservation, 10.902

storm water discharge controls, 66.463

underground injection control, 66.433

water conservation, 10.917, 15.512, 15.527,
15.546

Water Research Institute Program, 15.805

water supply, 10.437, 10.763, 12.119, 12.120,
12.121, 12.123, 12.124, 12.125, 12.126, 12.127,
12.128, 15.037, 15.510, 15.514, 15.516, 15.521,
15.523, 15.524, 15.525, 15.527, 15.542, 15.545,
66.474

watershed projects, 10.691, 10.904, 10.916,
10.923, 15.236, 15.237, 66.119, 66.120, 66.121,
66.122, 66.123, 66.125, 66.439

wetlands protection, 15.426, 15.543, 15.614,
15.623, 15.630, 15.637, 66.120, 66.124, 66.461

Water systems and treatment

10.763, 66.432, 93.445

Weatherization

14.218, 81.042

Weights and measures

see, Measurement standards, 15.426, 15.543,
15.614, 15.623, 15.630, 15.637, 66.120, 66.124,
66.461

Welfare and social services

see, Public assistance, 15.426, 15.543, 15.614,
15.623, 15.630, 15.637, 66.120, 66.124, 66.461

see, Social services, 15.426, 15.543, 15.614,
15.623, 15.630, 15.637, 66.120, 66.124, 66.461

Wildlife

10.683

see, Fish and wildlife, 15.426, 15.543, 15.614,
15.623, 15.630, 15.637, 66.120, 66.124, 66.461

Women

10.318, 93.453

apprenticeship training, 17.201

business opportunities, 20.904

educational equity, 17.700, 84.083

employment discrimination, 17.700

job equality, 84.048

job opportunities, 17.700

nontraditional jobs, 17.700

science education research, 10.318

science, engineering research, 10.318

sex discrimination, 84.083

special employment assistance, 17.700

working conditions, 17.700

Worker compensation

see, Insurance, benefits, 17.700

see, Social Security, 17.700

Worker safety

see, Occupational safety and health, 17.700

Y
Youth programs

15.546, 16.018, 16.123, 16.684, 93.092, 93.500,
94.019

Appalachia, research, 23.011

apprenticeship training, 17.201, 17.261, 17.274

basic skills, 12.404, 17.274, 84.010, 93.674

employment, 12.404, 17.207, 17.259, 17.261

family literacy, 93.090

Four-H projects, 10.500

homeless education, 17.259, 84.196, 93.550

parental assistance, 84.310, 93.500

President's Council on Physical Fitness and Sports,
93.289

school dropout prevention, 17.259

see also, Alcoholism; Juvenile delinquency;
Narcotics, drug abuse, 17.259

summer youth employment, 17.207, 94.007

Talent Search, 84.044

Upward Bound, 84.047

violence counseling, 16.541, 94.007

vocational education, 84.331, 93.674

SI-24 October 2010Subject Index


